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Site Name Site Address Map ID Number 
Speedway 9701 8510 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
  900 Outer Loop Map ID 16 
Capes Marathon Gas Station 8210 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Double J Auto Salvage 1000 Outer Loop Map ID 16 
Gibson's White Lightning 8808 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Ashland Oil Inc Outer Loop and National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Scotts Sunoco 8414 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Dairymart 728 Inc 
Dairymart 363 Inc 

8402 National Turnpike Map ID 16 

Thornton #155 8405 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
National Turnpike BPP and P Gas Stations 8404 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Owens Bill Service Station 8404 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
BP Oil Company 8404 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Nikki Auto Sales 8404 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Thornton Gas Station 8311 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Bigfoot Amoco Gas Stations 8409 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
G&M Co Inc 1001 Outer Loop Map ID 16 
Transportation Accident - Truck 215 Outer Loop Map ID 16 
Suspected Release - UST 8404 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
David McGrew 8314 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Bobs Cycle Tepee Sis & Serv 8310 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Deweys Garage LLC 8306 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Curtis Power Clean 8306 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Carls Auto Repair & Service 8304 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Underwoods Garage 8302 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
JB's Body Shop 8302 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
English Bros Mech Cont 8300 National Turnpike Map ID 16 
Performance Parts Inc 7921 Old 3rd Street Road Map ID 18 
Jefferson County Public Works Dept 617 Outer Loop Road Map ID 19 
Bobs Body Shop 8507 Nash Road Map ID 19 
Auto Fasten & Shop Supply 8505 Nash Road Map ID 19 
Automotive Refinish Technologies 8505 Nash Road Map ID 19 
R&W Auto Repair 8504 Nash Road Map ID 19 
Newkirks Auto Repair 8500 Nash Road Map ID 19 
Littlemans Wrecker Service 8500 Nash Road Map ID 19 
  215 Outer Loop Map ID 20 
Phillips 66 Co 59200 New Cut Road Map ID 20 
Sav-a-Step 47 5929 New Cut Road Map ID 20 
Circle K 3315 5929 New Cut Road Map ID 20 
Rays Sixty Service Station 5920 New Cut Road Map ID 20 
Gulf Service Station 5919 New Cut Road Map ID 20 
Suds & Duds 5907 New Cut Road Map ID 20 
Macs Convenience Stores LLC 5901 New Cut Road Map ID 20 
Super USA 5 5901 New Cut Road Map ID 20 
Circle K 3315 5929 New Cut Road Map ID 20 
Park Ridge Partners LLC Property 8003 Old 3rd Street Road Map ID 21 
Charlies Ashland Service Station 8003 3rd Street Road Map ID 21 
Joe's Auto Parts 8000 3rd Street Road Map ID 21 
Williamson Mulloy 3rd Street Road and Outer Loop Map ID 21 
  7944 3rd Street Road Map ID 21 
Bennettbuilt Automotive 209 Appomattox Road Map ID 22 
Walmart 175 Outer Loop Map ID 23 
Miller Transport Inc 111 Outer Loop Map ID 24 
Ashland Pipeline Leak 162 Outer Loop Map ID 25 
Murphy USA #7576 185 Outer Loop Map ID 26 
Bluegrass Service Center 134 Outer Loop Map ID 27 
Upper Hunters LLC 132 Outer Loop Map ID 27 

POTENTIAL UST/HAZMAT SITES



Site Name Site Address Map ID Number 
Kmart 191 Outer Loop Map ID 28 
Swifty Station #187 619 Outer Loop Map ID 29 
Peoples Service Station 619 Outer Loop Map ID 29 
Kameri Auto Service Center 800 Outer Loop Map ID 29 
Convenient Food Mart 82 8601 Manslick Road Map ID 31 
Remote Services #82 8601 Manslick Road Map ID 31 
Nunn WM G Auto Repair 8027 3rd Street Road Map ID 31 
Advanced FL Systems Kentucky 140 Outer Loop Map ID 32 
Baumeister Outer Loop Imports 136 Outer Loop Map ID 32 
Louisville Mobile Home & RV 142 Outer Loop Map ID 32 
That Transmission Guy Inc 130 Outer Loop Map ID 33 
Southland Mobile Home Park 401 Outer Loop Map ID 34 
D&M Transmission 6013 New Cut Road Map ID 37 
Lowes of S Central Louisville 6008 New Cut Road Map ID 37 
Soil Stockpile Plan 6008R New Cut Road Map ID 37 
Koeing Property 8608 Gary Way Map ID 38 
Haynes Property 526 Fergusson Fife Avenue Map ID 38 
 

POTENTIAL UST/HAZMAT SITES
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

FAIRDALE, KY  40118
FAIRDALE, KY 40118

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
CORRACTS Corrective Action Report
RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
US MINES Mines Master Index File
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS PCB Activity Database System
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
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RMP Risk Management Plans
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

UIC UIC Information
HIST LF Historical Landfills
ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Site Listing
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Listing
BROWNFIELDS Kentucky Brownfield Inventory
AIRS Permitted Airs Facility Listing
PSTEAF Facility Ranking List
LEAD Environmental Lead Program Report Tracking Database
COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Sites

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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FEDERAL RECORDS

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly
known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a
given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

     A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/07/2017 has revealed that there
     is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     MIDLAND WAREHOUSE CO   8201 NATIONAL TURNPI  10 16

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-SQG site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WAL-MART SUPERCENTER   175 OUTER LOOP  23 111

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there are
     5 RCRA-CESQG sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     J.B.’S BODY SHOP   8302 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 67
     DOLLAR TREE #06274   161 OUTER LOOP #123,  17 70
     KMART #7288   191 OUTER LOOP ROAD  28 147
     D & M TRANSMISSION   6013 NEW CUT ROAD  37 168
     DOLLAR GENERAL STORE   8701 NATIONAL TURNPI  39 173
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RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that
     there are 11 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     BIO INDUSTRIES   1901 OUTER LOOP ROAD  9 8
     MIDLAND WAREHOUSE CO   8201 NATIONAL TURNPI  10 16
     DAVIES CAN CO   8191 NATIONAL TURNPI  12 20
     SPEEDWAY 9701   8510 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 27
     GIBSON’S WHITE LIGHT   8808 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 31
     BP OIL COMPANY   8404 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 39
     PERFORMANCE PARTS IN   7921 OLD 3RD ST. ROA  18 72
     JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC   617 OUTER LOOP RD  19 74
     AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH   8505 NASH RD  19 80
     JOE’S AUTO PARTS   8000 3RD STREET  21 107
     REMOTE SERVICES #82   8601 W. MANSLICK ROA  31 159

ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

     A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/26/2016 has revealed that there are 2
     ERNS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     Not reported   900 OUTER LOOP AT  16 29
     Not reported   215 OUTER LOOP  20 82

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other
sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]
and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/04/2017 has revealed that there are 32
     FINDS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     BIO INDUSTRIES   1901 OUTER LOOP ROAD  9 8
     DAVIES CAN CO   8191 NATIONAL TURNPI  12 20
     SPEEDWAY 9701   8510 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 27
     COX - NATIONAL TNPK   NATIONAL TNPK  16 30
     I-265 JEFFERSON CO   NATIONAL TURNPIKE  16 30
     GENE SNYDER FREEWAY   NATIONAL TURNPIKE  16 31
     GIBSON’S WHITE LIGHT   8808 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 31
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PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     BP OIL COMPANY   8404 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 39
     60919 - THORNTON #15   8405 NATIONAL TNPK  16 58
     THORNTONS   8311 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 62
     J.B.’S BODY SHOP   8302 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 67
     DOLLAR TREE #06274   161 OUTER LOOP #123,  17 70
     PERFORMANCE PARTS IN   7921 OLD 3RD ST. ROA  18 72
     JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC   617 OUTER LOOP RD  19 74
     AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH   8505 NASH RD  19 80
     CIRCLE K 3315   5929 NEW CUT RD  20 85
     SUPER USA 5   5901 NEW CUT RD  20 97
     PARK RIDGE PARTNERS   8003 OLD THIRD ST RD  21 103
     JOE’S AUTO PARTS   8000 3RD STREET  21 109
     WILLIAMSON MULLOY   3RD ST AND OUTER LOO  21 110
     MILLER TRANSPORT INC   111 OUTER LOOP  24 139
     ASHLAND PIPELINE LEA   OUTER LOOP RD  25 140
     MURPHY USA LOUISVILL   185 OUTER LOOP  26 146
     UPPER HUNTERS LLC   132 OUTER LOOP  27 147
     K MART 7288   191 OUTER LOOP ROAD  28 150
     SWIFTY STATION NO 18   619 OUTER LOOP  29 154
     KAMERI AUTO SERVICE   800 OUTER LOOP  30 156
     REMOTE SERVICES #82   8601 W. MANSLICK ROA  31 159
     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOM   401 OUTER LOOP RD  34 162
     D & M TRANSMISSION   6013 NEW CUT ROAD  37 168
     SOIL STOCKPILE PLAN   6008R NEW CUT ROAD  37 171
     DOLLAR GENERAL STORE   8701 NATIONAL TURNPI  39 173

ECHO: ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000
regulated facilities nationwide.

     A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/19/2017 has revealed that there are 22
     ECHO sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     BIO INDUSTRIES   1901 OUTER LOOP ROAD  9 8
     DAVIES CAN CO   8191 NATIONAL TURNPI  12 20
     SPEEDWAY 9701   8510 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 27
     I-265 JEFFERSON CO   NATIONAL TURNPIKE  16 30
     GENE SNYDER FREEWAY   NATIONAL TURNPIKE  16 31
     GIBSON’S WHITE LIGHT   8808 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 31
     BP OIL COMPANY   8404 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 39
     THORNTONS   8311 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 62
     J.B.’S BODY SHOP   8302 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 67
     DOLLAR TREE #06274   161 OUTER LOOP #123,  17 70
     PERFORMANCE PARTS IN   7921 OLD 3RD ST. ROA  18 72
     JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC   617 OUTER LOOP RD  19 74
     AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH   8505 NASH RD  19 80
     JOE’S AUTO PARTS   8000 3RD STREET  21 109
     MILLER TRANSPORT INC   111 OUTER LOOP  24 139
     MURPHY USA LOUISVILL   185 OUTER LOOP  26 145
     K MART 7288   191 OUTER LOOP ROAD  28 150
     KAMERI AUTO SERVICE   800 OUTER LOOP  30 156
     REMOTE SERVICES #82   8601 W. MANSLICK ROA  31 159
     D & M TRANSMISSION   6013 NEW CUT ROAD  37 168
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PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     SOIL STOCKPILE PLAN   6008R NEW CUT ROAD  37 171
     DOLLAR GENERAL STORE   8701 NATIONAL TURNPI  39 173

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SHWS: The State Hazardous Waste Sites records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state
funds (state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by
potentially responsible parties. The data come from the Department of Environmental Protection’s Uncontrolled
Site Branch List.

     A review of the SHWS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/21/2016 has revealed that there are 26
     SHWS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     COMMERCIAL ASSOCIATE   609 AUBURN PLACE CT.  1 4
Facility Id: 116517
Facility Status: Closed

     BURNETT PROPERTY   123 SCOTTSDALE BLVD.  2 4
Facility Id: 123568
Facility Status: Closed

     LANDFILL INC   GRADE LANE  3 5
Facility Id: 52232
Facility Status: Closed

     TODD UNIFORM   7701 NATIONAL TURNPI  4 5
Facility Id: 53367
Facility Status: Closed

     LOUISVILLE INDUSTRIA   LOUISVILLE ARMY DEPO  5 6
Facility Id: 67560
Facility Status: Closed

     JEFFRIES PROPERTY   200 MCBROOM DRIVE  6 6
Facility Id: 106883
Facility Status: Closed

     BROCKWAY PLASTICS   7807 NATIONAL TURNPI  7 7
Facility Id: 53364
Facility Status: Closed

     BOND PROPERTY   7607 YORKTOWN ROAD  8 7
Facility Id: 118143
Facility Status: Closed

     BIO INDUSTRIES   1901 OUTER LOOP ROAD  9 8
Facility Id: 43788
Facility Status: Closed

     MIDLAND WAREHOUSE   8201 NATIONAL TURNPI  10 18
Facility Id: 53416
Facility Status: Closed

     TEQUILA MEXICAN REST   7803 OLD THIRD STREE  11 20
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Facility Id: 106953
Facility Status: Closed

     FLYNN TRUCKING LLC   1301 OUTER LOOP  14 26
Facility Id: 52495
Facility Status: Managed

     CURTIS POWER CLEAN   8306 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 65
Facility Id: 8405
Facility Status: Closed

     WILLIAMSON MULLOY   3RD STREET AT OUTER  21 110
Facility Id: 53065
Facility Status: Closed

     ASHLAND PIPELINE LEA   162 OUTER LOOP ROAD  25 140
Facility Id: 52584
Facility Status: Closed

     SOUTHLAND MHP   401 OUTER LOOP ROAD  34 161
Facility Id: 53047
Facility Status: Closed

     KOEING PROPERTY   8608 GARY WAY  38 172
Facility Id: 105826
Facility Status: Closed

     HAYNES PROPERTY   526 FERGUSSON FIFE A  38 172
Facility Id: 107476
Facility Status: Closed

     JAMES & BARBARA ROUN   721 GLENGARRY DRIVE  40 178
Facility Id: 33485
Facility Status: Closed

     BORIE PROPERTY   8708 JAMES R ROAD  41 178
Facility Id: 116165
Facility Status: Closed

     NATIONAL TURNPIKE DR   10717 NATIONAL TURNP  42 179
Facility Id: 52184
Facility Status: Closed

     FEDERAL NATIONAL MOR   6503 OLD NEW CUT ROA  43 179
Facility Id: 109808
Facility Status: Closed

     GALLOWAY PROPERTY   1102 BLACKBERRY DRIV  44 180
Facility Id: 119098
Facility Status: Closed

     COBBLE PROPERTY   1221 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE  45 180
Facility Id: 109633
Facility Status: Closed

     ASHLEY POINTE PROPER   1216 BLACKBERRY DR.  46 181
Facility Id: 103620
Facility Status: Closed

     PENILE RD DRUMS   1301 PENILE ROAD  47 182
Facility Id: 53366
Facility Status: Closed
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SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s List of All Active Contained & Residential Landfills/List of All Transfer Stations.

     A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/21/2016 has revealed that there is 1
     SWF/LF site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     BIO INDUSTRIES   1901 OUTER LOOP ROAD  9 8
Facility Id: 43788
Status: Terminated

SWRCY: A listing of recycling facilities located in the state of Kentucky.

     A review of the SWRCY list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/18/2015 has revealed that there is 1
     SWRCY site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WAL-MART   175 OUTER LOOP  23 111

SB193: The inventory indicates facilities that have performed permanent closure activities at a
regulated underground storage tank facility and have known soil and/or groundwater contamination.

     A review of the SB193 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/05/2006 has revealed that there are 3
     SB193 sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     BIGFOOT #113   8409 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 47
Facility Id: 3219056

     JEFFERSON CO. PUBLIC   617 OUTER LOOP RD  19 76
Facility Id: 2323056

     SAV-A-STEP 47   5929 NEW CUT RD  20 84
Facility Id: 8911056

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Environmental Protection’s Owner/Facility Report of All Tanks Regardless of Status list.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/16/2016 has revealed that there are 19 UST
     sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     BIO INDUSTRIES   1901 OUTER LOOP ROAD  9 8
Tank Status: TRM
Tank Status: TEX
Facility Id: 43788

     MILLER TRANSPORTATIO   7917 OLD 3RD STREET  13 23
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Tank Status: TTC
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 60679
Closed In Place Date: 07/24/2014

     GO FAST SIGNS   8303 NATIONAL TNPK  15 26
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 68156

     DAIRY MART 363   8402 NATIONAL TNPK  16 34
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 60865
Closed In Place Date: 04/26/2000

     NIKKI AUTO SALES   8404 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 41
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 60654
Closed In Place Date: 07/28/2010

     THORNTON #155   8405 NATIONAL TNPK  16 48
Tank Status: TAC
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 60919

     G & M CO INC   1001 OUTER LOOP  16 59
Tank Status: TR8
Facility Id: 34932

     ENGLISH BROS MECH CO   8300 NATIONAL TNPK  16 69
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 63515

     JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC   617 OUTER LOOP RD  19 76
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 60737

     PHILLIPS 66 CO 01602   59200 NEW CUT RD  20 83
Tank Status: TR8
Facility Id: 64482

     CIRCLE K #3315   5929 NEW CUT RD  20 85
Tank Status: TCP
Tank Status: TAC
Facility Id: 60590
Closed In Place Date: 06/01/2000

     SUPER USA 5   5901 NEW CUT RD  20 90
Tank Status: TAC
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 60851

     PARK RIDGE PARTNERS   8003 OLD 3RD ST RD  21 103
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 69924

     MURPHY USA #7576   185 OUTER LOOP  26 141
Tank Status: TAC
Facility Id: 125929

     K MART 7288   191 OUTER LOOP  28 149
Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 64105

     SWIFTY STATION #187   619 OUTER LOOP  29 150
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Tank Status: TRM
Facility Id: 60530
Closed In Place Date: 09/18/2013

     CONVENIENT FOOD MART   8601 W MANSLICK RD  31 156
Tank Status: TR8
Facility Id: 69784

     SPEEDWAY #9701   8510 NATIONAL TNPK  36 163
Tank Status: TAC
Facility Id: 60624

     CIRCLE K #3242   8615 NATIONAL TNPK  39 175
Tank Status: TAC
Facility Id: 60848

SPILLS: A listing of spill and/or release related incidents.

     A review of the SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/14/2016 has revealed that there are 16
     SPILLS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     MIDLAND WAREHOUSE   8201 NATIONAL TURNPI  10 18
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2331785

     Not reported     16 36
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2398880

     Not reported     16 37
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 208209

     Not reported     16 37
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2345868

     Not reported     16 47
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 202838

     Not reported     16 60
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 185917

     Not reported     16 61
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2359658

     Not reported     16 62
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2303445

     Not reported     20 97
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2396401

     Not reported     20 98



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC5010109.5s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11

Facility Status: Initiated
Inc ID: 2380050

     Not reported     20 98
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2391170

     Not reported     20 99
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2292235

     Not reported     20 99
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2354724

     Not reported     20 100
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2348493

     Not reported     20 101
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2355153

     Not reported     35 163
Facility Status: Env. Closed
Inc ID: 2255876

INST CONTROL: A list of closed sites in the State Superfund Database. Institutional controls would be in
place at any site that uses Contained or Managed as a Closure Option.

     A review of the INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/21/2016 has revealed that there
     is 1 INST CONTROL site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     NATIONAL TURNPIKE DR   10717 NATIONAL TURNP  42 179
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Incident Id: 52184

CDL: Clandestine drug lab site locations.

     A review of the CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/21/2016 has revealed that there are 12 CDL
     sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     COMMERCIAL ASSOCIATE   609 AUBURN PLACE CT.  1 4
Closure Date: 10/01/2012
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 116517

     BURNETT PROPERTY   123 SCOTTSDALE BLVD.  2 4
Closure Date: 09/04/2014
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 123568

     JEFFRIES PROPERTY   200 MCBROOM DRIVE  6 6
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Closure Date: 01/25/2010
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 106883

     BOND PROPERTY   7607 YORKTOWN ROAD  8 7
Closure Date: 04/05/2013
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 118143

     CURTIS POWER CLEAN   8306 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 65
Closure Date: 07/15/2009
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 8405

     KOEING PROPERTY   8608 GARY WAY  38 172
Closure Date: 10/13/2009
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 105826

     HAYNES PROPERTY   526 FERGUSSON FIFE A  38 172
Closure Date: 03/29/2010
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 107476

     BORIE PROPERTY   8708 JAMES R ROAD  41 178
Closure Date: 08/27/2012
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 116165

     FEDERAL NATIONAL MOR   6503 OLD NEW CUT ROA  43 179
Closure Date: 11/05/2010
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 109808

     GALLOWAY PROPERTY   1102 BLACKBERRY DRIV  44 180
Closure Date: 06/19/2013
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 119098

     COBBLE PROPERTY   1221 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE  45 180
Closure Date: 10/11/2010
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 109633

     ASHLEY POINTE PROPER   1216 BLACKBERRY DR.  46 181
Closure Date: 03/09/2009
Site Status: Closed
Agency Interest Id Number: 103620

NPDES: A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

     A review of the NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/29/2016 has revealed that there are 8
     NPDES sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     BIO INDUSTRIES   1901 OUTER LOOP ROAD  9 8
Facility Status: ACTIVE
KY DES #: KYR002122

     G & M CO INC   1001 OUTER LOOP  16 59



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC5010109.5s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 13

Facility Status: ACTIVE
KY DES #: KYR001362

     THORNTONS   8311 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 63
Facility Status: Effective
KY DES #: KYR10I771

     MILLER TRANSPORT INC   111 OUTER LOOP  24 138
Facility Status: Effective
KY DES #: KYR004194

     WAL-MART SUPERCENTER   185 OUTER LOOP  26 143
Facility Status: INACTIVE
KY DES #: KYR105797
KY DES #: KYR106007

     MURPHY USA LOUISVILL   185 OUTER LOOP  26 145
Facility Status: Effective
KY DES #: KYR10J381

     KAMERI AUTO SERVICE   800 OUTER LOOP  29 154
Facility Status: Terminated
KY DES #: KYR10I345

     LOWES OF S CENTRAL L   6008 NEW CUT RD  37 170
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Facility Status: ACTIVE
KY DES #: KYR109551
KY DES #: KYR10E823

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 40 EDR Hist Auto
     sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     JOHNSONS PAINT & HAR   8219 NATIONAL TURNPI  15 27
     CAPES MARATHON GAS S   8210  NATIONAL TPKE  16 30
     DOUBLE J AUTO SALVAG   1000 OUTER LOOP  16 31
     ASHLAND OIL INC   OUTER LOOP AND NAT T  16 33
     SCOTTS SUNOCO   8414  NATIONAL TPKE  16 33
     Not reported   8414  NATIONAL TPKE  16 33
     DAIRYMART 728 INC   8402 NATIONAL TPKE  16 33
     NATIONAL TURNPIKE BP   8404  NATIONAL TPKE  16 39
     OWENS BILL SERVICE S   8404  NATIONAL TPKE  16 39
     OWENS BILL SERVICE S   8404  NATIONAL TPKE  16 41
     BIGFOOT AMOCO GAS ST   8409  NATIONAL TPKE  16 47
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PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     THORNTONS INC   8405 NATIONAL TPKE  16 48
     MC GREW DAVID   8314 NATIONAL TPKE  16 62
     MC GREW DAVID   8310 NATIONAL TPKE  16 64
     BOBS CYCLE TEPEE SIS   8310  NATIONAL TPKE  16 64
     DEWEYS GARAGE LLC   8306 NATIONAL TPKE  16 65
     CARLS AUTO AUTO RPR   8304  NATIONAL TPKE  16 65
     UNDERWOODS GARAGE   8302 NATIONAL TURNPI  16 67
     PERFORMANCE IMPORTS   7921 OLD 3RD ST RD  18 74
     BOBS BODY SHOP   8507 NASH RD  19 79
     AUTO FASTEN & SHOP S   8505 NASH RD  19 79
     R & W AUTO REPAIR   8504 NASH RD  19 82
     NEWKIRKS AUTO REPAIR   8400 NASH RD  19 82
     LITTLEMANS WRECKER S   8500 NASH RD  19 82
     RAYS SIXTY SIX SERV   5920  NEW CUT RD  20 89
     GULF SERVICE STATION   5919  NEW CUT RD  20 89
     MACS CONVENIENCE STO   5901 NEW CUT RD  20 90
     CHARLIES ASHLAND SER   8003  3RD STREET RD  21 103
     JOES AUTO PARTS & MA   8000 OLD 3RD ST RD  21 109
     Not reported   7944  3RD STREET RD  21 111
     BENNETTBUILT AUTOMOT   209 APPOMATTOX RD  22 111
     BLUEGRASS SERVICE CE   134 OUTER LOOP 116  27 146
     PEOPLES SERV STA   619  OUTER LOOP  29 154
     NUNN WM G AUTO REPR   8027  3RD STREET RD  31 160
     ADVANCED FL SSTMS KN   140 OUTER LOOP  32 160
     BAUMEISTER OUTER LOO   136 OUTER LOOP  32 161
     LOUISVILLE MOBILE HM   142 OUTER LOOP  32 161
     THAT TRANSMISSION GU   130 OUTER LOOP  33 161
     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERIC   8510 NATIONAL TPKE  36 167
     D & M TRANSMISSION I   6013 NEW CUT RD  37 167

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc.  This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist
     Cleaner site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     SUDS & DUDS   5907  NEW CUT RD  20 89



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC5010109.5s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 15

RGA HWS: The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of
SHWS  incidents derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current
government lists.

     A review of the RGA HWS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 RGA HWS sites within
     the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site     ________      ________  _____ _____

     WILLIAMSON MULLOY   3RD ST AND OUTER LOO  21 109
Facility ID: 53065

     WILLIAMSON MULLOY   3RD STREET AT OUTER  21 110
Facility ID: 53065

     WILLIAMSON MULLOY   3RD STREET AND OUTER  21 110
Facility ID: 53065

     ASHLAND PIPELINE LEA   162 OUTER LOOP ROAD  25 140
Facility ID: 52584

     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOM   401 OUTER LOOP ROAD  34 162
Facility ID: 53047

     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOM   401 OUTER LOOP RD  34 162
Facility ID: 53047
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Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.
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Total
Database Plotted

FEDERAL RECORDS

    0NPL
    0Proposed NPL
    0Delisted NPL
    0NPL LIENS
    0SEMS
    1SEMS-ARCHIVE
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    0CORRACTS
    0RCRA-TSDF
    0RCRA-LQG
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    0FEMA UST
    0FEDERAL FACILITY
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    0EPA WATCH LIST
    0US FIN ASSUR
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STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS
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    1SWF/LF
    0UIC
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    0HIST LF
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   16SPILLS
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    1INST CONTROL
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    0DRYCLEANERS
    0BROWNFIELDS
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Total
Database Plotted

NOTES:

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    -85.777907Longitude:
                    38.142408Latitude:
                    10/01/2012Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    609 Auburn Place Ct #6 Meth Lab (Closed 10/1/2012)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    116517Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    609 Auburn Place Ct #6Subject Item Address:
                    38.14241Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.77791Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    10/01/2012Closure Date:
                    609 Auburn Place Ct #6 Meth Lab (Closed 10/1/2012)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    116517Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
CDL609 AUBURN PLACE CT. #6    N/A

1 SHWSCOMMERCIAL ASSOCIATES PROPERTY S112263384

                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    123568Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    123 Scottsdale BlvdSubject Item Address:
                    38.13980Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.76694Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.138940Latitude:
                    -85.766940Longitude:
                    09/04/2014Closure Date:
                    123 Scottsdale Blvd. Meth Lab (Closed 9/4/2014)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    123568Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
CDL123 SCOTTSDALE BLVD.    N/A

2 SHWSBURNETT PROPERTY S117041055
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    -85.766939Longitude:
                    38.139804Latitude:
                    09/04/2014Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    123 Scottsdale Blvd. Meth Lab (Closed 9/4/2014)Description:

BURNETT PROPERTY  (Continued) S117041055

                    16752Side SG:
                    ReferredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40213Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    Grade LnSubject Item Address:
                    38.13957Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.73798Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.139572Latitude:
                    -85.737982Longitude:
                    08/29/2008Closure Date:
                    Closed: Referred to Solid Waste Branch 29 Aug 2008 - LANDFILL, INC.Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    52232Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40213
GRADE LANE    N/A

3 SHWSLANDFILL INC S109365248

                    20534Side SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    7701 National TnpkSubject Item Address:
                    38.14012Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.75377Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.140145Latitude:
                    -85.753775Longitude:
                    10/05/1994Closure Date:
                    TODD UNIFORM (Closed: Restored)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    53367Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
7701 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

4 SHWSTODD UNIFORM S106885658
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    63992Side SG:
                    ReferredClosure Option:
                    Federal SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    7601 National TpkeSubject Item Address:
                    38.13438Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.74622Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.138181Latitude:
                    -85.753345Longitude:
                    02/07/2012Closure Date:
                    Branch
                    LOUISVILLE ARMY DEPOT- Closed 2/07/2012: referred to Hazardous WasteDescription:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    67560Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
LOUISVILLE ARMY DEPOT    N/A

5 SHWSLOUISVILLE INDUSTRIAL CENTER S111703950

                    -85.766380Longitude:
                    38.137001Latitude:
                    01/25/2010Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    200 McBroom Drive Meth Lab (Closed 1/25/10)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    106883Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    200 McBroom DrSubject Item Address:
                    38.13700Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.76638Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.137001Latitude:
                    -85.766380Longitude:
                    01/25/2010Closure Date:
                    200 McBroom Drive Meth Lab (Closed 1/25/10)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    106883Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
CDL200 MCBROOM DRIVE    N/A

6 SHWSJEFFRIES PROPERTY S110169600
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    20482Side SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40201Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    7807 National TurnpikeSubject Item Address:
                    38.13695Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.74799Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.254170Latitude:
                    -85.748338Longitude:
                    12/22/1995Closure Date:
                    BROCKWAY PLASTICS (Closed: Restored)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    53364Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40201
7807 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

7 SHWSBROCKWAY PLASTICS S118844946

                    -85.758769Longitude:
                    38.133643Latitude:
                    04/05/2013Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    7607 Yorktown Road Meth Lab (Closed 4/5/2013)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    118143Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    7607 Yorktown RdSubject Item Address:
                    38.13364Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.75877Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.133643Latitude:
                    -85.758769Longitude:
                    04/05/2013Closure Date:
                    7607 Yorktown Road Meth Lab (Closed 4/5/2013)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    118143Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
CDL7607 YORKTOWN ROAD    N/A

8 SHWSBOND PROPERTY S113401939
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    None.   Waste name:
                    NONE.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 969-6958Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40205
                    2601 KINGS HIGHWAYOwner/operator address:
                    ART J SHULTHISEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 969-6958Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40205
                    2601 KINGS HIGHWAYContact address:
                    ART J  SHULTHISEContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40205
                    KINGS HIGHWAYMailing address:
                    KYD985092790EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40219
                    1901 OUTER LOOP ROADFacility address:
                    BIO INDUSTRIESFacility name:
                    03/27/1997Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHO
NPDES

UST
SWF/LF

SHWSLOUISVILLE, KY  40219
FINDS1901 OUTER LOOP ROAD KYD985092790

9 RCRA NonGen / NLRBIO INDUSTRIES 1000519289
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/27/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    03/20/1997Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/27/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    04/08/1997Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    09/25/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    11/23/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    09/21/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SS - krs 224.46-580Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/31/1993    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/12/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    03/31/1993Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    SR - 32:040Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/20/1997    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/27/1997Date achieved compliance:
                    03/20/1997Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    SR - 32:010Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

BIO INDUSTRIES  (Continued) 1000519289
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    41578Side SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    Petroleum CleanupRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40219Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    1901 Outer LoopSubject Item Address:
                    38.13125Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.73381Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.133333Latitude:
                    -85.729167Longitude:
                    02/18/1997Closure Date:
                    BIO-INDUSTRIES (Closed: Restored)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    43788Facility Id:

SHWS:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003239166Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/23/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    09/21/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    11/23/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    11/23/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/12/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    03/31/1993Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/12/1993Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    04/12/1993Evaluation date:

BIO INDUSTRIES  (Continued) 1000519289
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    02/02/1996Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.729167Longitude:
                    38.133333Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40205Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    2601 Kings HwyOwner Address:
                    Bio Industries IncOwner Name:
                    43788Facility ID:
                    1120056Sequence Id:
                    FLYNN BROTHERS ASHPHALT PLANTFacility Name:

UST:

                    Not reportedLast Inspector:
                    Not reportedDate Last Site Insp.:
                    TRANSFER STATION-APPLICATION TERMINATEDSI Description:
                    Not reportedRelated Entity Type:
                    Not reportedRelated Entity Zip:
                    Not reportedRelated Entity State:
                    Not reportedRelated Entity Municipality:
                    Not reportedRelated Entity Address2:
                    Not reportedRelated Entity Address1:
                    Not reportedRelated Entity Name:
                    Not reportedPermit expired date:
                    Not reportedPermittee city/state/zip:
                    -85.72916700Longitude:
                    38.13333300Latitude:
                    Transfer Station Solid Waste-SW-RPBRFacility Type:
                    Not reportedRel Entity ID:
                    Flynn Brothers Ashphalt PlantAI Name:
                    05600084-1SI Designation:
                    ACTV0000000001SI ID:
                    05600084-1Permit Number:
                    TerminatedStatus:
                    43788Facility ID:

LF:

BIO INDUSTRIES  (Continued) 1000519289
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    SuctionDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Other Please SpecifyDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    02/02/1996Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    06/01/1980Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    SuctionDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Other Please SpecifyDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:

BIO INDUSTRIES  (Continued) 1000519289
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    06/01/1980Installation Date:
                    TEXTank Status:
                    4Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    Fuel OilDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    SuctionDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Other Please SpecifyDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ExemptDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    02/02/1996Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    2000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    06/01/1980Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    5Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:

BIO INDUSTRIES  (Continued) 1000519289
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    01/22/1992Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1968Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    SuctionDecode For Ptypecode:
                    NoneDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    01/22/1992Removed Date:

BIO INDUSTRIES  (Continued) 1000519289
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                              WILSONS CRKReveiving Waters:
                              TRUCKING, EXCEPT LOCALSIC Code Description:
                              09/30/2007Permit Expires:
                              08/25/2005Permit Issued:
                              LOWELL, AR 72745Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                              PO BOX 130Mailing Address:
                              4796596852Contact Telephone:
                              JAMES MOOREDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              Not reportedUSGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              Not reportedLat/Long:
                              4213SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              Not reportedInactive Date:
                              LOUISVILLE TERMINALFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR002122KY DES #:
                              ACTIVEFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

NPDES:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1968Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    SuctionDecode For Ptypecode:
                    NoneDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:

BIO INDUSTRIES  (Continued) 1000519289

TC5010109.5s   Page 15 of 182



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003239166DFR URL:
                                   110003239166Registry ID:
                                   1000519289Envid:

ECHO:

                                             Not reportedApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              Not reportedOriginal Issue Date:
                              Not reportedState Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              Not reportedEffective Date:
                              MINORMajor/Minor:

BIO INDUSTRIES  (Continued) 1000519289

                  4272610.00000Person ID:
                  4875852.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  13002428.00000Person ID:
                  4782976.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  4000275.00000Person ID:
                  4755385.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  4270652.00000Person ID:
                  4698656.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  4000150.00000Person ID:
                  4329551.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  4000566.00000Person ID:
                  4322603.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  4000580.00000Person ID:
                  4321106.00000Contact Sequence ID:

                  4000108.00000Person ID:
                  4320496.00000Contact Sequence ID:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Site Contact Details:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL Status:
                  Not a Federal FacilityFederal Facility:
                  0405076Site ID:
:Following information was gathered from the prior CERCLIS update completed in 10/2013:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                  Not on the NPLNPL:
                  NFederal Facility:
                  KYD008778599EPA ID:
                  405076Site ID:

SEMS-ARCHIVE:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
RCRA NonGen / NLR8201 NATIONAL TURNPIKE KYD008778599

10 SEMS-ARCHIVEMIDLAND WAREHOUSE COMPANY 1015734110
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                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 367-1753Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8201 NATIONAL TURNPIKEOwner/operator address:
                    MIDLAND WAREHOUSE COMPANYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 367-1753Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8201 NATIONAL TURNPIKEContact address:
                    LARRY  MARCUMContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    NATIONAL TURNPIKEMailing address:
                    KYD008778599EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8201 NATIONAL TURNPIKEFacility address:
                    MIDLAND WAREHOUSE COMPANYFacility name:
                    07/10/1995Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

                  NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationPriority Level:
                  09/28/90Date Completed:
                  09/25/90Date Started:
                  PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENTAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  09/28/90Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  ARCHIVE SITEAction:

                  Not reportedPriority Level:
                  12/20/88Date Completed:
                  /  /Date Started:
                  DISCOVERYAction:

CERCLIS-NFRAP Assessment History:

MIDLAND WAREHOUSE COMPANY  (Continued) 1015734110
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    07/06/1995Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    09/19/1995Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    07/06/1995    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    07/10/1995Date achieved compliance:
                    03/01/1995Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SS - krs 224.46-580Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    UNIROYAL CHEMICAL CO.Site name:
                    01/01/1901Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    None.   Waste name:
                    NONE.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:

MIDLAND WAREHOUSE COMPANY  (Continued) 1015734110

                    -85.74591Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.131827Latitude:
                    -85.745909Longitude:
                    03/06/1997Closure Date:
                    MIDLAND WAREHOUSE (Closed: Restored)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    53416Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
SPILLS8201 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

10 SHWSMIDLAND WAREHOUSE S111099958
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                              YesCompliance:
                              22332Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2331785Inc ID:
                              Hazardous WasteMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              8201 National TurnpikeSource Address:
                              53416)
                              Louisville Industrial Center (AI ID: 67560); Midland Warehouse (AI ID:Source Name:
                              into a ditchline.
                              Caller reported an industrial chemical has been discovered leakingDispatch Description:
                              6/3/2011 1:04:00 PMReport Date:
                              06/03/2011Received Date:
                              Strohmeier, KevinReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              FACILITY SPILL; NON-PERMITTED DISCHARGEIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

                              -85.74590Longitude:
                              38.13182Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              6/7/2011End Emergency Date:
                              6/3/2011Begin Emergency Date:
                              AI: 67560 ENV20110001Most Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 67560 CIV20110002Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              Emergency, Immed. Resp.Priority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              22332Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2331785Inc ID:
                              Hazardous WasteMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              8201 National TurnpikeSource Address:
                              53416)
                              Louisville Industrial Center (AI ID: 67560); Midland Warehouse (AI ID:Source Name:
                              into a ditchline.
                              Caller reported an industrial chemical has been discovered leakingDispatch Description:
                              6/3/2011 1:04:00 PMReport Date:
                              06/03/2011Received Date:
                              Strohmeier, KevinReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              FACILITY SPILL; NON-PERMITTED DISCHARGEIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

                    43060Side SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    8201 National TnpkSubject Item Address:
                    38.13183Sub Item Latitude:

MIDLAND WAREHOUSE  (Continued) S111099958
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                              -85.74590Longitude:
                              38.13182Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              6/7/2011End Emergency Date:
                              6/3/2011Begin Emergency Date:
                              AI: 67560 ENV20110001Most Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 67560 CIV20110002Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              Emergency, Immed. Resp.Priority:
                              NoNotification:

MIDLAND WAREHOUSE  (Continued) S111099958

                    Exempt USTSide SG:
                    ReferredClosure Option:
                    Petroleum CleanupRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    7803 Old 3rd StSubject Item Address:
                    38.13148Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.79157Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.131529Latitude:
                    -85.791422Longitude:
                    08/18/1992Closure Date:
                    Branch
                    - regulatory oversight for the site was given by the Solid Waste
                    (Closed: Referred 8/18/1992) Shake’es Lounge - Release from exempt USTDescription:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    106953Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
7803 OLD THIRD STREET    N/A

11 SHWSTEQUILA MEXICAN RESTAURANT S110169605

                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (216) 248-8300Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8191 NATIONAL TURNPIKEContact address:
                    MIKE  SHORTERContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    NATIONAL TURNPIKEMailing address:
                    KYD130406051EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8191 NATIONAL TURNPIKEFacility address:
                    DAVIES CAN COMPANYFacility name:
                    12/31/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40214
FINDS8191 NATIONAL TURNPIKE KYD130406051

12 RCRA NonGen / NLRDAVIES CAN CO 1000249482
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                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/07/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    03/11/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SS - krs 224.46-580Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    04/15/1994    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    04/26/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    04/14/1994Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    SR - 32:040Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    None.   Waste name:
                    NONE.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (216) 248-8300Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    PHILADELPHIA, PA 19136
                    9300 ASHTON ROADOwner/operator address:
                    CROWN CORK & SEAL CO., INC.Owner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:

DAVIES CAN CO  (Continued) 1000249482
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                    110002108184Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/25/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    03/03/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/07/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    03/11/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/07/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    04/07/1992Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/26/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    04/14/1994Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    04/26/1994Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    04/26/1994Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/04/1992    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/25/1992Date achieved compliance:
                    03/03/1992Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    SR - 32:040Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/17/1992    Enforcement action date:

DAVIES CAN CO  (Continued) 1000249482
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002108184DFR URL:
                                   110002108184Registry ID:
                                   1000249482Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

DAVIES CAN CO  (Continued) 1000249482

                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.7925Longitude:
                    38.13Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    111 Outer LoopOwner Address:
                    Miller Transportation IncOwner Name:
                    60679Facility ID:
                    3843056Sequence Id:
                    MILLER TRANSPORTATION INCFacility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
7917 OLD 3RD STREET RD    N/A

13 USTMILLER TRANSPORTATION INC U001182467
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6f4J6k7.fWqq44S7Jfej3cuCk1Z97UQ...ZSAtJoWgChqyKWqDpZBSzj4xCUSx5h778U301ifySOe9bxjBWt5UWQcbDIu.uXCCgb6DLV1FjKZ7nK9qLG8OyHUb8FQHeF.ZKr38MT.c.5ZcFMS41eAWh1tPw5JDyLoLOI61epf8dh40dQJXtt30ilkXDA7uJ5.KHx9CYLWnWzqtEgqlk63PEP4F69SCyJ7VlxB7opfkSDeBRmjcUT3gJicFN4uGRSCLKpC0E01cDNZmGQ9rdZ4Kk5U7FtQCIE.gj0AqIQ.SEhZaHQSuBc6g5wf.DM4TRTJpIa4.6fk6fq7MU8.GRa3NqVWMt4qsslqsN380zB4.IgS9Aq7ivo35yPfQfYenKYjjt14tBscI7uuBY9C8O13IzQ1ZMJZcLj9Cls4FpBUdZHQW9D.SmK3Xiy.xqoZsncSusiC4eEtfu1JlhzoU352rK9goYlCvyOhqHV8fkCycRPKINnWhvov5uDD0P5pZIxZZYQ6tbpfmAe4iE3Jqgu47VOkdH378qn.jum3MqfWOVEqwffqhls4.Sm4.H7SJXb7VPI33VTfQhHe8j3jcxa3DqYcZZvulNZC3WQ3zKN1VRGZZ1X9XMg54mfUOYWQKdz.Sav7GJ5..E7ZSwiSNNKCIUYtIYkJNsGoLHb7rlugnHyCinAh4BxBsk4ynnpKXZQWJ1o5DRuDDmXpgVDZkWu3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    SuctionDecode For Ptypecode:
                    NoneDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Daily Inventory Rec Tank TightnessDecode For Treldetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    11/03/1997Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    15000Capacity in Gallons:
                    07/24/2014Closed In Place Date:
                    01/30/1998Installation Date:
                    TTCTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Temporarily ClosedDecode For Tstatus:

MILLER TRANSPORTATION INC  (Continued) U001182467
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1983Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    SuctionDecode For Ptypecode:
                    NoneDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Daily Inventory Rec Tank TightnessDecode For Treldetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    11/03/1997Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1985Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:

MILLER TRANSPORTATION INC  (Continued) U001182467

TC5010109.5s   Page 25 of 182



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    47377Side SG:
                    Option B Contained/ManagedClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40213Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    1301 Outer LoopSubject Item Address:
                    38.12944Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.74097Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.129444Latitude:
                    -85.740972Longitude:
                    08/06/2008Closure Date:
                    SEALMASTERDescription:
                    ManagedStatus:
                    52495Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40213
1301 OUTER LOOP    N/A

14 SHWSFLYNN TRUCKING LLC S106885489

                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    09/07/1990Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.749952Longitude:
                    38.129547Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Fairdale, KY 40113Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    PO Box 522Owner Address:
                    Herschel JonesOwner Name:
                    68156Facility ID:
                    5726056Sequence Id:
                    GO FAST SIGNSFacility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8303 NATIONAL TNPK    N/A

15 USTGO FAST SIGNS U000205036
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1979Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    Unknown SubstanceDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:

GO FAST SIGNS  (Continued) U000205036

                                                            Hardware Stores1977     JOHNSONS PAINT & HARDWARE
                                                            Hardware Stores1976     JOHNSONS PAINT & HARDWARE
                                                            Hardware Stores1976     JOHNSON R & SON HARDWARE STORE
                                                            Hardware Stores1975     JOHNSONS PAINT & HARDWARE
                                                            Hardware Stores1975     JOHNSON R & SON HARDWARE STORE
                                                            Hardware Stores1974     JOHNSONS PAINT & HARDWARE
                                                            Hardware Stores1974     JOHNSON R & SON HARDWARE STORE
                                                            Hardware Stores1973     JOHNSONS PAINT & HARDWARE
                                                            Hardware Stores1973     JOHNSON R & SON HARDWARE STORE
                                                            Hardware Stores1972     JOHNSON R & SON HARDWARE STORE
                                                            Hardware Stores1972     JOHNSONS PAINT & HARDWARE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8219 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

15 EDR Hist AutoJOHNSONS PAINT & HARDWARE 1020521272

                    SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
                    P.O. BOX 1500Contact address:
                    CHARLES  BESSEContact:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
                    P.O. BOX 1500Mailing address:
                    KY0001002658EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40218
                    8510 NATIONAL TURNPIKEFacility address:
                    SPEEDWAY 9701Facility name:
                    03/31/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40218
FINDS8510 NATIONAL TURNPIKE KY0001002658

16 RCRA NonGen / NLRSPEEDWAY 9701 1000979382
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                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    SPEEDWAYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/01/1998Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    SPEEDWAYOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (606) 357-2522Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LEXINGTON, KY 40509
                    3499 DABNEY DRIVEOwner/operator address:
                    ASHLAND OIL INCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (937) 863-6272Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:

SPEEDWAY 9701  (Continued) 1000979382
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003219669DFR URL:
                                   110003219669Registry ID:
                                   1000979382Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003219669Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    None.   Waste name:
                    NONE.   Waste code:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    SUPERAMERICA #5701Site name:
                    11/21/1997Date form received by agency:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SPEEDWAY 9701Site name:
                    03/25/2013Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

SPEEDWAY 9701  (Continued) 1000979382

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

LOUISVILLE, KY  
900 OUTER LOOP AT    N/A

16 ERNS 97405929
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2m24m31b4p8K3F9mb518p13JKm4GFJ6BmR1F5V8t8H2.m9184J7H321VbX9HpI1qKPAPFj2um5865B23ml2k4C1t3U6pb21lpk22KY14FC2ZmK1T5WA88j0h1b6dJ6tnmR24mq2R4G1K3F2Tbu1vpu1wKK1nFiAUmz8f54AT8a461F9sJq3am81
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2m24m31b4p8K3F9mb518p13JKm4GFJ6BmR1F5V8t8H2.m9184J7H321VbX9HpI1qKPAPFj2um5865B23ml2k4C1t3U6pb21lpk22KY14FC2ZmK1T5WA88j0h1b6dJ6tnmR24mq1R4G9K3FATbu8vpu5wKK1nFi6UmzAf543T8aA61F1


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1970     CAPES MARATHON GAS STA
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

FAIRDALE, KY  40118
8210  NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoCAPES MARATHON GAS STA 1014184580

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110045107512Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40201
NATIONAL TNPK    N/A

16 FINDSCOX - NATIONAL TNPK - JEFFERSON CO 1015808538

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110043484084DFR URL:
                                   110043484084Registry ID:
                                   1014719022Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110043484084Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40211
ECHONATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

16 FINDSI-265 JEFFERSON CO 1014719022
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2m24m31b4p8K3F9mb518p13JKm4GFJ6BmR1F5V8t8H2.m9184J7H321VbX9HpI1qKPAPFj2um5865B23ml2k4C1t3U6pb21lpk22KY14FC2ZmK1T5WA88j0h1b6dJ6tnmR24mq2R4G1K3F2Tbu1vpu2wKK6nFi9Umz1f549T8a661F4sJq9am81
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2m24m31b4p8K3F9mb518p13JKm4GFJ6BmR1F5V8t8H2.m9184J7H321VbX9HpI1qKPAPFj2um5865B23ml2k4C1t3U6pb21lpk22KY14FC2ZmK1T5WA88j0h1b6dJ6tnmR24mq2R4G1K3F2Tbu1vpu2wKK6nFi9Umz1f549T8a661F4sJq9am81
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6R8s6WcBRXGN8ke4swQy3KXqWWHUcbRpBDaCAAqLXU4BGPCNN.SrBCbqkV8XeH3u4RUf3ftywFXDQCvVyaHq5gxmK8kHXD7zqBko6Dq9WGpFHnPCUOvI8wmRbiScRM4LpoOc3EJaD4ZdaWADCOZeAipAAOxVqlulLQxC69PVR7qM8x0vsE473WXtWA1Tcv1yB4BE9V3dX4TGG0riNcWc3AILkBt3eVME4U8GB1hSwMBOQwQvyd4z3quzKfmFXdpzqJxoC9X4WYHAHhrbUTlk4AnEbujARRzop4ovAwcnDDoeaP3HCjpf6VmaRGWz8JT0sKO44SszW74TcawGBJSQ3J9KXSmzGDGwN4Si8fGPk.YXeQA74HJ33YtUwtpFQpDQye0Z48UzKePqXVtLqZGT3n4uWPCdHreRUfLR4ha3bbHXRLGKpAIH3wx8DrnTaNh1C60uCA6SAT57q06sLKZC2IILUOMH4dGHBJJb8NOAPdHLCZkVNWlEv9j3.MQGSEparraC6eMqRswp8Y6HsVOT4F4TWr97cLGVBwb43JTDXy0KGpOANle94fV6keJJeA.S4Zkf31O3wAFGQM3XyJYI4iHLK1IcXcfuqtgY791TWjbkHXR3UcCAAhFgbZ6URg8Spo6A4TNDDkrYaGzYCIeKCdy3ASeNqL8QL11j3QSrUxrc4dF5BHhO5U8KPZgSCs7ENDBM5AZy.9kjSz8SrTCV3
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110043247876DFR URL:
                                   110043247876Registry ID:
                                   1016994526Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110043247876Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40211
ECHONATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

16 FINDSGENE SNYDER FREEWAY 1016994526

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2014     DOUBLE J AUTO SALVAGE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2013     DOUBLE J AUTO SALVAGE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2012     DOUBLE J AUTO SALVAGE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40219
1000 OUTER LOOP    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoDOUBLE J AUTO SALVAGE 1021503462

                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 351-9219Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8808 NATIONAL TURNPIKEContact address:
                    ALI  CADERContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    NATIONAL TURNPIKEMailing address:
                    KYR000003103EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8808 NATIONAL TURNPIKEFacility address:
                    GIBSON’S WHITE LIGHTNINGFacility name:
                    10/16/1995Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40214
FINDS8808 NATIONAL TURNPIKE KYR000003103

16 RCRA NonGen / NLRGIBSON’S WHITE LIGHTNING 1001025327
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003245872DFR URL:
                                   110003245872Registry ID:
                                   1001025327Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003245872Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    None.   Waste name:
                    NONE.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 351-9219Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    MILDRAUGH, KY 40155
                    P.O. BOX 727Owner/operator address:
                    JACK KUNDLEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:

GIBSON’S WHITE LIGHTNING  (Continued) 1001025327
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                                            Convenience Stores1993     ASHLAND OIL INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1992     ASHLAND OIL INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
OUTER LOOP AND NAT TPK    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoASHLAND OIL INC 1021737378

                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1976     SCOTTS SUNOCO
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE SUB, KY  40118
8414  NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoSCOTTS SUNOCO 1014173273

                                                            BRAKE SERVICE1998     MASTER MUFFLER & TRANSMISSION C
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1988     MASTER MUFFLER & TRANSM CTR
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1987     MASTER MUFFLER & TRANSM CTR
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1976     VAL U TUNE UP
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8414  NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist Auto 1014186531

                                                            Convenience Stores2014     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2013     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2012     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2011     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2010     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2009     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2008     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2000     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1999     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1998     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1997     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1996     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1995     DAIRYMART 728 INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8402 NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoDAIRYMART 728 INC 1021308256
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                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    04/26/2000Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1976Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Interstitial Monitor Sec ContainDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Interstitial Monitor Sec ContainDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Steel MixDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    04/26/2000Last Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    IMCPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    IMCPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    04/21/2004Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.749944Longitude:
                    38.128056Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40202Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    150 S 3RD STOwner Address:
                    Badesh And HabeebOwner Name:
                    60865Facility ID:
                    5337056Sequence Id:
                    DAIRY MART 363Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8402 NATIONAL TNPK    N/A

16 USTDAIRY MART 363 U001183452
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EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance
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                    IMCPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    IMCPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    04/21/2004Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    04/26/2000Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1972Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Interstitial Monitor Sec ContainDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Interstitial Monitor Sec ContainDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Steel MixDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    04/26/2000Last Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    IMCPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    IMCPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    04/21/2004Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:

DAIRY MART 363  (Continued) U001183452
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    04/26/2000Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1972Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Interstitial Monitor Sec ContainDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Interstitial Monitor Sec ContainDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Steel MixDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    04/26/2000Last Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:

DAIRY MART 363  (Continued) U001183452

                              Not reportedMost Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              HighPriority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              Not reportedLead Invest Person ID:
                              2398880Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              8405 National TurnpikeSource Address:
                              Thornton #155 (AI ID: 60919)Source Name:
                              Two (2) inches of diesel was found in STP sump.Dispatch Description:
                              2015-07-10 07:59:00Report Date:
                              07/10/2015Received Date:
                              Not reportedReceived By Staff:
                              10Program Code:
                              Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

16 SPILLS S118115990
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                              -85.74888Longitude:
                              38.12722Latitude:
                              Env. Closed-ManagedClosure Type Desc:
                              YesLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:

  (Continued) S118115990

                              -85.74888Longitude:
                              38.12722Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 60919 CIV20060001Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              RoutineFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              5/23/2006 12:00:00 AMIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              6844Lead Invest Person ID:
                              208209Inc ID:
                              Solid WasteMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              GasolineSubstances:
                              8405 National TurnpikeSource Address:
                              Thornton 155 (AI ID: 60919)Source Name:
                              Spill of gasoline when automatic shut-off did not work.Dispatch Description:
                              5/10/06 11:24Report Date:
                              05/10/2006Received Date:
                              McAleer, LynnReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              FACILITY SPILLIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

16 SPILLS S117101069

                              for a 50 gallon diesel fuel spill located at the Thornnton’s Store
                              Shield Environmental reporting they are going to be the clean up crewDispatch Description:
                              4/20/2012 9:15:30 AMReport Date:
                              04/19/2012Received Date:
                              Sims, KeithReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              FACILITY SPILLIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

16 SPILLS S111832493
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                              -85.74888Longitude:
                              38.12722Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              4/19/2012End Emergency Date:
                              4/19/2012Begin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 60919 CIV20120002Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              5/10/2012Incident End Date:
                              Emergency, Immed. Resp.Priority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              9449Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2345868Inc ID:
                              Solid WasteMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              Thornnton’s Store #155 - 8401 National TurnpikeSource Address:
                              Thornton #155 (AI ID: 60919);Source Name:
                              error. No waterways are affected.
                              County. The cause was due to a dispenser line break due to human
                              #155 - 8401 National Turnpike in the Louisville community of Jefferson
                              for a 50 gallon diesel fuel spill located at the Thornnton’s Store
                              Shield Environmental reporting they are going to be the clean up crewDispatch Description:
                              4/20/2012 9:15:30 AMReport Date:
                              04/19/2012Received Date:
                              Sims, KeithReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              FACILITY SPILLIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

                              -85.74888Longitude:
                              38.12722Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              4/19/2012End Emergency Date:
                              4/19/2012Begin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 60919 CIV20120002Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              5/10/2012Incident End Date:
                              Emergency, Immed. Resp.Priority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              9449Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2345868Inc ID:
                              Solid WasteMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              Thornnton’s Store #155 - 8401 National TurnpikeSource Address:
                              Thornton #155 (AI ID: 60919);Source Name:
                              error. No waterways are affected.
                              County. The cause was due to a dispenser line break due to human
                              #155 - 8401 National Turnpike in the Louisville community of Jefferson

  (Continued) S111832493
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                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1998     NATIONAL TURNPIKE BPP & P GAS S
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8404  NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoNATIONAL TURNPIKE BPP & P GAS STATIONS 1014167901

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     NOBLE AUTO GROUP LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2003     KIEL BROTHERS OIL COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2002     KIEL BROTHERS OIL COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2001     KIEL BROTHERS OIL COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2000     KIEL BROTHERS OIL COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1999     KIEL BROTHERS OIL COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1998     BRITISH PETROLEUM INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1997     NATIONAL TURNPIKE BPP&P
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1996     NATIONAL TURNPIKE BPP&P
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1995     CLARK OIL & REFINING CORP
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1995     NATIONAL TURNPIKE BPP&P
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1994     NATIONAL TURNPIKE BPP&P
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1994     CLARK OIL & REFINING CORP
                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1994     B P OIL
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1993     CLARK OIL & REFINING CORP
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1992     CLARK OIL & REFINING CORP
                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1970     OWENS BILL SERVICE STA
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

FAIRDALE, KY  40118
8404  NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoOWENS BILL SERVICE STA 1014165089

                    KIEL BROTHERS OIL COMPANYOwner/operator name:
Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 584-0323Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40206
                    207 NORTH CAMPBELL STREETContact address:
                    PAUL  JONESContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40206
                    NORTH CAMPBELL STREETMailing address:
                    KYR000000380EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8404 NATIONAL TURNPIKEFacility address:
                    BP OIL COMPANYFacility name:
                    03/31/1995Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40214
FINDS8404 NATIONAL TURNPIKE KYR000000380

16 RCRA NonGen / NLRBP OIL COMPANY 1000987281
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003244392DFR URL:
                                   110003244392Registry ID:
                                   1000987281Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003244392Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    None.   Waste name:
                    NONE.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 584-0323Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    COLUMBUS, IN 47202
                    2561 INDIANAPOLIS ROADOwner/operator address:

BP OIL COMPANY  (Continued) 1000987281
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                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1986     CLARK OIL
                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1981     OWENS OIL SERVICE CO
                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1976     OWENS BILL SERVICE STA CLARK OI
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE SUB, KY  40118
8404  NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoOWENS BILL SERVICE STA CLARK OIL 1014189399

                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Treldetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    09/26/2006Last Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    SIRPipe Release Detection:
                    06/15/2007Lining Insp Date:
                    08/25/1994Relined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    03/12/2013Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.74945Longitude:
                    38.127768Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    9407 Minute Men CtOwner Address:
                    Jennifer JohnsonOwner Name:
                    60654Facility ID:
                    9928056Sequence Id:
                    NIKKI AUTO SALESFacility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8404 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

16 USTNIKKI AUTO SALES U000723133
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                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    07/28/2010Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1967Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    5Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    09/26/2006Last Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    SIRPipe Release Detection:
                    11/28/2006Lining Insp Date:
                    08/24/1994Relined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    03/13/2013Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    07/28/2010Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1967Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:

NIKKI AUTO SALES  (Continued) U000723133
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                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    SIRPipe Release Detection:
                    08/24/1994Lining Insp Date:
                    08/24/1994Relined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    03/12/2013Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    07/28/2010Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1967Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    4Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    09/26/2006Last Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    SIRPipe Release Detection:
                    11/28/2006Lining Insp Date:
                    08/24/1994Relined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    03/13/2013Removed Date:

NIKKI AUTO SALES  (Continued) U000723133
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                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    09/26/2006Last Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    SIRPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    06/15/2007Lining Insp Date:
                    08/25/1994Relined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    03/12/2013Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    07/28/2010Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1967Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    09/26/2006Last Pipe Test Date:

NIKKI AUTO SALES  (Continued) U000723133
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                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    07/28/2010Closed In Place Date:
                    11/15/1995Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    7Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    01/08/2009Last CP Test Date:
                    09/26/2006Last Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    SIRPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    SIRPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    03/12/2013Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    07/28/2010Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1967Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Statistical Inventory ReconDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:

NIKKI AUTO SALES  (Continued) U000723133
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1967Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    6Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PRM-Prem Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Daily Inventory Rec Tank TightnessDecode For Treldetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    10/27/1995Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:

NIKKI AUTO SALES  (Continued) U000723133
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                              -85.74836Longitude:
                              38.12747Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              Not reportedMost Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              RoutineFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              3/6/2006 12:00:00 AMIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              7103Lead Invest Person ID:
                              202838Inc ID:
                              Env ProtectionMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              GasolineSubstances:
                              THORNTONS GAS STATION TURNPIKE AND OUTER LOOPSource Address:
                              Thortons Gas StationSource Name:
                              NRC#783811GASOLINE SPILL AT THORTONS GAS STATIONDispatch Description:
                              1/5/06 15:25Report Date:
                              12/30/2005Received Date:
                              Mudd, MikeReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              FACILITY SPILLIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

16 SPILLS S117096565

                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1998     BIGFOOT AMOCO GAS STATIONS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8409  NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoBIGFOOT AMOCO GAS STATIONS 1014165222

                              60919Agency Interest Number:
                              Soil and GroundwaterSoil / Groundwater:
                              3219056Facility ID:
                              SIWKY SENATE BILL 193 INVENTORY:

KY SENATE BILL 193 INVENTORY:

FAIRDALE, KY  40214
8409 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

16 SB193BIGFOOT #113 U001181818
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                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2013     THORNTONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2012     THORNTONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2011     THORNTONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2010     THORNTONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2009     THORNTONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2008     THORNTONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2007     THORNTONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2006     THORNTONS INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2005     THORNTONS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2004     THORNTONS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2003     THORNTONS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2002     THORNTON OIL CORPORATION (DE)
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2001     THORNTON OIL CORPORATION (DE)
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8405 NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoTHORNTONS INC 1020530076

                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    02/27/2015Last Pipe Test Date:
                    DUAPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    Not reportedPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    Not reportedPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    02/27/2015Last Tank Test Date:
                    Not reportedTank Overfill Protection:
                    CONTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.74888889Longitude:
                    38.12722222Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40223Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    10101 Linn Station RdOwner Address:
                    Thorntons IncOwner Name:
                    60919Facility ID:
                    Not reportedSequence Id:
                    THORNTON #155Facility Name:

UST:

FAIRDALE, KY  40214
8405 NATIONAL TNPK    N/A

16 USTTHORNTON #155 U004148178
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                    Environ - Geoflex DDecode For Pmancd:
                    Containment Solutions, Inc.Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    04/21/2015Last Pipe Test Date:
                    ENVPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    CONTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    01/10/2015Piping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    30000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/15/2015Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    13Subject Item ID:
                    Dualoy 3000/LCX by AmeronDecode For Pmancd:
                    Containment Solutions, Inc.Decode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Not reportedDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Not reportedDecode For Preldetcod:
                    Not reportedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Double Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Treldetcod:
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                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    04/12/2001Added To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    04/12/2001Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    12Subject Item ID:
                    Environ - Geoflex DDecode For Pmancd:
                    Containment Solutions, Inc.Decode For Tmancd:
                    EthanolDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    07/25/2007Added To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    01/18/2007Last Pipe Test Date:
                    ENVPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    CONTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    04/12/2001Added To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    20000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    04/12/2001Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    11Subject Item ID:
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                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    01/19/2007Last Pipe Test Date:
                    ENVPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    CONTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    04/12/2001Added To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    04/12/2001Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    10Subject Item ID:
                    Environ - Geoflex DDecode For Pmancd:
                    Containment Solutions, Inc.Decode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    07/25/2007Added To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    01/17/2007Last Pipe Test Date:
                    ENVPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    CONTank Mfg Code:
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                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    01/18/2007Last Pipe Test Date:
                    ENVPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    CONTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    04/12/2001Added To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    12000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    04/12/2001Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    9Subject Item ID:
                    Environ - Geoflex DDecode For Pmancd:
                    Containment Solutions, Inc.Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PLS-Plus Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    07/25/2007Added To Piping Date:
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1969Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Other, Please SpecifyDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Other, Please SpecifyDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Manual Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    OTHPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    OTHPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    05/10/1995Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    04/12/2001Added To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    12000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    04/12/2001Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    8Subject Item ID:
                    Environ - Geoflex DDecode For Pmancd:
                    Containment Solutions, Inc.Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PRM-Prem Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
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                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ALTPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    07/22/1997Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    05/12/1995Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    7Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Annual Rlease Testing (historic)Decode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Daily Inventory Rec Tank TightnessDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ALTPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    07/22/1997Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:
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                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Daily Inventory Rec Tank TightnessDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ALTPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    07/22/1997Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    05/12/1995Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    6Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Annual Rlease Testing (historic)Decode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Daily Inventory Rec Tank TightnessDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
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                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1972Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    4Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Other, Please SpecifyDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Other, Please SpecifyDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Manual Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    OTHPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    OTHPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    05/10/1995Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    05/12/1995Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    5Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Annual Rlease Testing (historic)Decode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
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                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    05/10/1995Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1972Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Other, Please SpecifyDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Other, Please SpecifyDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Manual Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    OTHPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    OTHPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    05/10/1995Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8200Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1975Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Other, Please SpecifyDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Other, Please SpecifyDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Interior LiningDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Manual Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    OTHPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    OTHPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:

THORNTON #155  (Continued) U004148178

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK - ARRA
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110043354679Registry ID:

FINDS:

FAIRDALE, KY  40214
8405 NATIONAL TNPK    N/A

16 FINDS60919 - THORNTON #155 1014718079
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                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    1000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1973Installation Date:
                    TR8Tank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Prior to 1988Decode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    01/01/1983Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.747079Longitude:
                    38.127583Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40243Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    10807 Bell Rock CtOwner Address:
                    Miller Oil Co IncOwner Name:
                    34932Facility ID:
                    8604056Sequence Id:
                    G & M CO INCFacility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40219
NPDES1001 OUTER LOOP    N/A

16 USTG & M CO INC U003701330
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                                             Not reportedApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              Not reportedOriginal Issue Date:
                              Not reportedState Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              Not reportedEffective Date:
                              MINORMajor/Minor:
                              LOUISVILLE MSDReveiving Waters:
                              MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS, USEDSIC Code Description:
                              09/30/2007Permit Expires:
                              09/13/2002Permit Issued:
                              LOUISVILLE, KY 40219Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              1001 OUTER LOOPMailing Address 2:
                              CHUCK GILBERTMailing Address:
                              5023660323Contact Telephone:
                              CHUCK GILBERTDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              05140102USGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              ALat/Long Method:
                              +3807450 / -08544260Lat/Long:
                              5015SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              Not reportedInactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR001362KY DES #:
                              ACTIVEFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

NPDES:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:

G & M CO INC  (Continued) U003701330

                              9449Lead Invest Person ID:
                              185917Inc ID:
                              Env ProtectionMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              National Turnpike / Outerloop (closes)Source Address:
                              Not reportedSource Name:
                              Material spilled from drum that fell off a truck.Dispatch Description:
                              9/24/04 16:38Report Date:
                              09/24/2004Received Date:
                              Sims, KeithReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              TRANSPORTATION ACCIDENT - TRUCKIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

16 SPILLS S117082063
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                              -85.75000Longitude:
                              38.12777Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              Not reportedMost Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              RoutineFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              9/29/2004 12:00:00 AMIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:

  (Continued) S117082063

                              -85.74959Longitude:
                              38.12808Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              Not reportedMost Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              31566Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2359658Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              8404 National TurnpikeSource Address:
                              Nikki Auto Sales (AI ID: 60654)Source Name:
                              storage tank. Levels are low enough that remediation is not required.
                              Caller reported minor soil and water contamination around a removedDispatch Description:
                              3/22/2013 3:53:25 PMReport Date:
                              03/22/2013Received Date:
                              Campbell, AlvinReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

16 SPILLS S117204366
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                              -85.74959Longitude:
                              38.12808Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              Not reportedMost Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              32593Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2303445Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              BenzeneSubstances:
                              8404 National TurnpikeLouisville, KYSource Address:
                              Bulk #7696 (AI ID: 60654)Source Name:
                              on site.
                              Phase II audit conducted on 10/19/09 revealed elevated benzene levelsDispatch Description:
                              10/27/2009 10:30:00 AMReport Date:
                              10/19/2009Received Date:
                              Baase, DawnReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

16 SPILLS S117154907

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     MC GREW DAVID
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     MC GREW DAVID
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8314 NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoMC GREW DAVID 1021859409

discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110063019754Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
ECHO8311 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

16 FINDSTHORNTONS 1017402157
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110063019754DFR URL:
                                   110063019754Registry ID:
                                   1017402157Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

THORNTONS  (Continued) 1017402157

                              KYR10I771KY DES #:
                              EffectiveFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

                                             NoApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              09/08/2014Original Issue Date:
                              123635State Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              ThorntonsOrganization Formal Name:
                              PMAAffiliation Type Desc:
                              12/01/2014Effective Date:
                              MinorMajor/Minor:
                              MSDReveiving Waters:
                              Highway And Street ConstructionSIC Code Description:
                              11/30/2019Permit Expires:
                              09/08/2014Permit Issued:
                              Louisville, KY 40223Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                              10101 Linn Station Rd Ste 200Mailing Address:
                              Not reportedContact Telephone:
                              Not reportedDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              027USGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              38.12827 / -85.748975Lat/Long:
                              1611SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              Not reportedInactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR10I771KY DES #:
                              EffectiveFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

NPDES:

JEFFERSON (County), KY  40214
8311 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

16 NPDESTHORNTONS S117571812
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EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                             NoApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              09/08/2014Original Issue Date:
                              123635State Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              12/01/2014Effective Date:
                              MinorMajor/Minor:
                              MSDReveiving Waters:
                              Highway And Street ConstructionSIC Code Description:
                              11/30/2019Permit Expires:
                              09/08/2014Permit Issued:
                              Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                              Not reportedMailing Address:
                              Not reportedContact Telephone:
                              Not reportedDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              027USGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              38.12827 / -85.748975Lat/Long:
                              1611SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              Not reportedInactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):

THORNTONS  (Continued) S117571812

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     MC GREW DAVID
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     MC GREW DAVID
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     MC GREW DAVID
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     MC GREW DAVID
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     MC GREW DAVID
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     DAVES AUTO FRAME SHOP
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8310 NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoMC GREW DAVID 1020727812

                                                            MOTORCYCLE DEALERS AND REPAIRERS1986     CYCLE PARTS & SALES
                                                            MOTORCYCLE DEALERS AND REPAIRERS1981     CYCLE PARTS & SIS MTR CYLCES
                                                            MOTORCYCLE DEALERS AND REPAIRERS1976     BOBS CYCLE TEPEE SIS & SERV
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE SUB, KY  40118
8310  NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoBOBS CYCLE TEPEE SIS & SERV 1014165573
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                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     DEWEYS GARAGE LLC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8306 NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoDEWEYS GARAGE LLC 1020155836

                    -85.749983Longitude:
                    38.129528Latitude:
                    07/15/2009Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    8306 National Turnpike Meth Lab (Closed 7/15/09)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    8405Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    8306 National TnpkSubject Item Address:
                    38.12953Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.74998Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.129528Latitude:
                    -85.749983Longitude:
                    07/15/2009Closure Date:
                    8306 National Turnpike Meth Lab (Closed 7/15/09)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    8405Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
CDL8306 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

16 SHWSCURTIS POWER CLEAN S109943839

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1997     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            Engine Repair1997     ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     A & H FRAME & ALIGNMENT
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1996     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1995     A & H FRAME & ALIGNMENT
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1995     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1994     A & H FRAME & ALIGNMENT
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1994     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1993     A & H FRAME & ALIGNMENT
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8304  NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoCARLS AUTO AUTO RPR & SERV 1014180017
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                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2014     CARLS AUTO
                                                            Engine Repair2014     ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
                                                            Engine Repair2013     ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2013     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2012     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2012     ALSONSOS
                                                            Engine Repair2012     ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     ALSONSOS
                                                            Engine Repair2011     ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
                                                            Engine Repair2010     ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2010     ALSONSOS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2010     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2009     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2009     ALSONSOS
                                                            Engine Repair2009     ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
                                                            Engine Repair2008     ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2008     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2008     ALSONSOS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     ALSONSOS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     BAD COMPANY
                                                            Engine Repair2007     ENGINE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     CARLS AUTO
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE2007     CARLS AUTO AUTO RPR & SERV
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     BAD COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     BAD COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     BAD COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     BAD COMPANY
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     J L S AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2002     CARL HUME
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2002     CARLS AUTO
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     J L S AUTOMOTIVE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     CARLS AUTO
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2001     CARL HUME
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2001     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2000     CARL HUME
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2000     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     ERICS FRAME REPAIR
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE1998     ERICS FRAME REPAIR AUTO RPR

CARLS AUTO AUTO RPR & SERV  (Continued) 1014180017
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                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1994     UNDERWOODS GARAGE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1993     UNDERWOODS GARAGE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1992     UNDERWOODS GARAGE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1989     UNDERWOODS GARAGE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1988     UNDERWOODS GARAGE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1987     UNDERWOODS GARAGE
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1982     MANORS GARAGE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8302 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

16 EDR Hist AutoUNDERWOODS GARAGE 1020269356

                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 361-5274Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8302 NATIONAL TURNPIKEOwner/operator address:
                    CHARLES ADAMSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 361-5274Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8302 NATIONAL TURNPIKE BLDG BContact address:
                    JAMES  WHITLOWContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    NATIONAL TURNPIKE BLDG BMailing address:
                    KYR000000588EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8302 NATIONAL TURNPIKE BLDG BFacility address:
                    J.B.’S BODY SHOPFacility name:
                    03/23/1995Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40214
FINDS8302 NATIONAL TURNPIKE BLDG B KYR000000588

16 RCRA-CESQGJ.B.’S BODY SHOP 1004706422
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/22/2007Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/12/2013Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005; AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:

J.B.’S BODY SHOP  (Continued) 1004706422
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003244579DFR URL:
                                   110003244579Registry ID:
                                   1004706422Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003244579Registry ID:

FINDS:

J.B.’S BODY SHOP  (Continued) 1004706422

                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    01/12/1991Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.750007Longitude:
                    38.129562Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40216Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    2404 McGee DdrOwner Address:
                    Estate Of William C EnglishOwner Name:
                    63515Facility ID:
                    2589056Sequence Id:
                    ENGLISH BROS MECH CONTFacility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8300 NATIONAL TNPK    N/A

16 USTENGLISH BROS MECH CONT U000806856
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    500Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1901Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:

ENGLISH BROS MECH CONT  (Continued) U000806856

                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (757) 321-5923Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
                    VOLVO PKWYContact address:
                    DAVID  JEWELLContact:
                    CHESAPEAKE, VA 23320
                    VOLVO PKWYMailing address:
                    KYR000068585EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    161 OUTER LOOP #123,126, 128&129Facility address:
                    DOLLAR TREE #06274Facility name:
                    03/10/2016Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40214
FINDS161 OUTER LOOP #123,126, 128&129 KYR000068585

17 RCRA-CESQGDOLLAR TREE #06274 1018275022
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DOLLAR TREE STORES INC.Owner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DOLLAR TREE STORES INC.Owner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste

DOLLAR TREE #06274  (Continued) 1018275022
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110067550830DFR URL:
                                   110067550830Registry ID:
                                   1018275022Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110067550830Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:

DOLLAR TREE #06274  (Continued) 1018275022

                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 368-3311Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    7921 OLD 3RD STREETOwner/operator address:
                    PERFORMANACE PARTSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 368-3311Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    7921 OLD 3RD ST. ROADContact address:
                    DENNIS  DOMELKContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    OLD 3RD ST. ROADMailing address:
                    KYD040430332EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    7921 OLD 3RD ST. ROADFacility address:
                    PERFORMANCE PARTS INCFacility name:
                    02/05/2007Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40214
FINDS7921 OLD 3RD ST. ROAD KYD040430332

18 RCRA NonGen / NLRPERFORMANCE PARTS INC 1004706057
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
                    SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
                    AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    F004.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PERFORMANCE PARTS INCSite name:
                    08/12/1996Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    02/05/2007Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 368-3311Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    7921 OLD 3RD STREETOwner/operator address:
                    PERFORMANACE PARTSOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

PERFORMANCE PARTS INC  (Continued) 1004706057
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003223565DFR URL:
                                   110003223565Registry ID:
                                   1004706057Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003223565Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    01/25/2007Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, AND

PERFORMANCE PARTS INC  (Continued) 1004706057

                                                            Auto And Home Supply Stores1988     PERFORMANCE IMPORTS INC
                                                            Auto And Home Supply Stores1987     PERFORMANCE IMPORTS INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
7921 OLD 3RD ST RD    N/A

18 EDR Hist AutoPERFORMANCE IMPORTS INC 1020879027

                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40204
                    BARRET AVE #635Mailing address:
                    KYR000000232EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40218
                    617 OUTER LOOP RDFacility address:
                    JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC WORKS DEPT SPEC CONSFacility name:
                    02/23/1998Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40218
FINDS617 OUTER LOOP RD KYR000000232

19 RCRA NonGen / NLRJEFFERSON CO PUBLIC WORKS DEPT SPEC CONS 1000987266
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/18/1996    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/27/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    03/18/1996Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    SR - 32:010Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    None.   Waste name:
                    NONE.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    CountyLegal status:
                    (502) 336-0134Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40202
                    527 W. JEFFERSON STREETOwner/operator address:
                    JEFFERSON COUNTY FISCAL COURTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    MunicipalLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 574-8116Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40204
                    810 BARRET AVE #635Contact address:
                    BOB  SCHINDLERContact:

JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC WORKS DEPT SPEC CONS  (Continued) 1000987266
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003244285DFR URL:
                                   110003244285Registry ID:
                                   1000987266Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003244285Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/27/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    03/18/1996Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/27/1996Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Records/ReportingArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    04/08/1996Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC WORKS DEPT SPEC CONS  (Continued) 1000987266

                              60737Agency Interest Number:
                              SoilSoil / Groundwater:
                              2323056Facility ID:
                              CLWKY SENATE BILL 193 INVENTORY:

KY SENATE BILL 193 INVENTORY:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
617 OUTER LOOP RD    N/A

19 SB193JEFFERSON CO. PUBLIC WORKS SPEC. CONST. S105701572

                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    600 W Jefferson StOwner Address:
                    Jefferson Co Fiscal CourtOwner Name:
                    60737Facility ID:
                    2323056Sequence Id:
                    JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATIONFacility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40118
617 OUTER LOOP RD    N/A

19 USTJEFFERSON CO PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION U000719488
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4SK4cAS7PK7T2zPcVuAzY9xd7VPPS7AN37xbTXj28kz0OPm.4a6ViFuCu5U3z3KY9K7e5xtidCw2yDVp2PtN90KSDB7eH4YPSfAKll2C0czrAcz8Z97JAPEE2x07n9TeGAvbzx0P9h2fCVlGumfB8Yz5YYMn3J5xN4dfB98UVpDPoV4AyScJKkj3mXcPCAdD2VA78sP4F7yV7KpTgr2iPzU.PUG3FHVWKuhl2qWzvMY0C388x2zdx02BgVurPv6BzgSmw7LW1czNHV3eL74xxIXbntuRVXwdjcU4GDSmmKNz3tLcklAQj2R.7ynPW93nO7IcTeZ20JzvGPna2xAVaEuTN2pCz4eYkkB36xcidplATFVRiP9i9WzSgI7VS4E3NP73Rm8Daxo8bLD8qmXpkjS42


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    09/19/1996Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1901Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    09/19/1996Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.753802Longitude:
                    38.12634Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40203Owner City,St,Zip:

JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION  (Continued) U000719488
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ALTPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    09/19/1996Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1989Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Annual Rlease Testing (historic)Decode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Field Installed Cathodic ProtDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ALTPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:

JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION  (Continued) U000719488
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    10000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1989Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Annual Rlease Testing (historic)Decode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Field Installed Cathodic ProtDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:

JEFFERSON CO PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION  (Continued) U000719488

                                                            Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts1987     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1983     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1982     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1980     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1979     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1979     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1978     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1977     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1976     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1975     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Not reported1974     BOBS BODY SHOP
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8507 NASH RD    N/A

19 EDR Hist AutoBOBS BODY SHOP 1021175362

                                                            Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts1987     AUTO FASTEN & SHOP SUPL DIS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8505 NASH RD    N/A

19 EDR Hist AutoAUTO FASTEN & SHOP SUPL DIS 1020983100
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                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    01/27/2003Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    UNKNOWNOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (248) 304-5569Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SOUTHFIELD, MI 48034
                    400 GALLERIA OFFICENTER SUITEOwner/operator address:
                    AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH TECHNOLOGYOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 363-1900Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8505 NASH RDContact address:
                    CHUCK  GENTRYContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    NASH RDMailing address:
                    KYR000012930EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8505 NASH RDFacility address:
                    AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH TECHNOLOGIESFacility name:
                    01/27/2003Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40214
FINDS8505 NASH RD KYR000012930

19 RCRA NonGen / NLRAUTOMOTIVE REFINISH TECHNOLOGIES 1001219429
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003251141Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/06/1998Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/26/2001Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH TECHNOLOGIESSite name:
                    11/08/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH TECHNOLOGIESSite name:
                    10/16/2000Date form received by agency:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH TECHNOLOGIESSite name:
                    10/24/2001Date form received by agency:

                    Not a generator, verifiedClassification:
                    AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH TECHNOLOGIESSite name:
                    01/27/2003Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:

AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH TECHNOLOGIES  (Continued) 1001219429
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EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003251141DFR URL:
                                   110003251141Registry ID:
                                   1001219429Envid:

ECHO:

AUTOMOTIVE REFINISH TECHNOLOGIES  (Continued) 1001219429

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1999     R & W AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1998     R & W AUTO REPAIR
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8504 NASH RD    N/A

19 EDR Hist AutoR & W AUTO REPAIR 1021173860

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2007     NEWKIRKS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2006     NEWKIRKS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2005     NEWKIRKS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2004     NEWKIRKS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2003     NEWKIRKS AUTO REPAIR
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1995     AFFORDABLE & FAST LUBRICATION
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1994     AFFORDABLE & FAST LUBRICATION
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8400 NASH RD    N/A

19 EDR Hist AutoNEWKIRKS AUTO REPAIR 1020818572

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1995     LITTLE MANS WRECKER SERVICE
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8500 NASH RD    N/A

19 EDR Hist AutoLITTLEMANS WRECKER SERVICE 1020842572

additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

LOUISVILLE, KY  
215 OUTER LOOP    N/A

20 ERNS 2007827872
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1972Installation Date:
                    TR8Tank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Prior to 1988Decode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    11/10/1981Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedLongitude:
                    Not reportedLatitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40219Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    7302 GRADE LNOwner Address:
                    Lynelda KuhlOwner Name:
                    64482Facility ID:
                    4409056Sequence Id:
                    PHILLIPS 66 CO 016029Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
59200 NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 USTPHILLIPS 66 CO 016029 U001182953
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1972Installation Date:
                    TR8Tank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Prior to 1988Decode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    11/10/1981Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:

PHILLIPS 66 CO 016029  (Continued) U001182953

                              60590Agency Interest Number:
                              SoilSoil / Groundwater:
                              8911056Facility ID:
                              CLWKY SENATE BILL 193 INVENTORY:

KY SENATE BILL 193 INVENTORY:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
5929 NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 SB193SAV-A-STEP 47 S107735722
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK - ARRA

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110043354633Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
5929 NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 FINDSCIRCLE K 3315 1014718075

                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    OtherDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Closed In PlaceDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    10/15/2007Added To Flex Date:
                    10/15/2007Last CP Test Date:
                    08/10/2010Last Pipe Test Date:
                    FLUPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    CKVPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    STITank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    OTHInert Material Code:

                    -85.775149Longitude:
                    38.128127Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Columbus, IN 47201Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    PO Box 347Owner Address2:
                    4080 W Jonathan Moore PikeOwner Address:
                    Macs Convenience Stores LLCOwner Name:
                    60590Facility ID:
                    8911056Sequence Id:
                    CIRCLE K #3315Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
5929 NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 USTCIRCLE K #3315 U003991144
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Distance
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                    06/01/2000Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1986Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    4Subject Item ID:
                    FLEX Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Pmancd:
                    STI-P3Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PRM-Prem Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    10/15/2007Added To Flex Date:
                    01/20/2014Last CP Test Date:
                    11/18/2015Last Pipe Test Date:
                    FLUPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    12/21/2012Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    STITank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    2000Capacity in Gallons:
                    06/01/2000Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1986Installation Date:
                    TCPTank Status:
                    5Subject Item ID:
                    FLEX Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Pmancd:
                    STI-P3Decode For Tmancd:
                    KeroseneDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Check ValveDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    SuctionDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:

CIRCLE K #3315  (Continued) U003991144
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                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    12/21/2012Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    STITank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    10000Capacity in Gallons:
                    06/01/2000Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1986Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    FLEX Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Pmancd:
                    STI-P3Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PLS-Plus Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    10/15/2007Added To Flex Date:
                    01/20/2014Last CP Test Date:
                    11/18/2015Last Pipe Test Date:
                    FLUPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    12/21/2012Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    STITank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:

CIRCLE K #3315  (Continued) U003991144
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                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    10/15/2007Added To Flex Date:
                    01/20/2014Last CP Test Date:
                    11/18/2015Last Pipe Test Date:
                    FLUPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    04/13/2006Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    STITank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    10000Capacity in Gallons:
                    06/01/2000Closed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1986Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    FLEX Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Pmancd:
                    STI-P3Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    10/15/2007Added To Flex Date:
                    01/20/2014Last CP Test Date:
                    11/18/2015Last Pipe Test Date:
                    FLUPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:

CIRCLE K #3315  (Continued) U003991144
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    2000Capacity in Gallons:
                    06/01/2000Closed In Place Date:
                    02/01/1986Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    FLEX Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Pmancd:
                    STI-P3Decode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:

CIRCLE K #3315  (Continued) U003991144

                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1976     TOPS SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1971     FLEWWELLIN RAY A
                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1970     RAYS SIXTY SIX SERV STA
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

AUBURNDALE, KY  40214
5920  NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 EDR Hist AutoRAYS SIXTY SIX SERV STA 1014177807

                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1981     GULF SERVICE STATION
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

AUBURNDALE, KY  40214
5919  NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 EDR Hist AutoGULF SERVICE STATION 1014190298

                                                            LAUNDRIES-SELF SERVICE1994     SUDS & DUDS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Cleaner

AUBURNDALE, KY  40214
5907  NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 EDR Hist CleanerSUDS & DUDS 1014152695
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                                                            Convenience Stores2014     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2013     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2012     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2011     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2010     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2009     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2008     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2007     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2006     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2005     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2004     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2003     MACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC
                                                            Convenience Stores2002     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES AMER INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2001     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES AMER INC
                                                            Convenience Stores2000     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES AMER INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1999     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES AMER INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1998     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES AMER INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1997     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES AMER INC
                                                            Convenience Stores1994     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER
                                                            Convenience Stores1993     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER
                                                            Convenience Stores1992     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER
                                                            Convenience Stores1991     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER
                                                            Convenience Stores1990     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER
                                                            Convenience Stores1989     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER
                                                            Grocery Stores1988     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER
                                                            Grocery Stores1987     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER
                                                            Grocery Stores1986     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER*
                                                            Grocery Stores1985     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER
                                                            Grocery Stores1983     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER*
                                                            Grocery Stores1982     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER*
                                                            Grocery Stores1980     CONVENIENT INDUSTRIES OF AMER*
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
5901 NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 EDR Hist AutoMACS CONVENIENCE STORES LLC 1021522775

                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.775556Longitude:
                    38.127778Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40217Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    1506 S Shelby StOwner Address:
                    Shreeji Vijay LLCOwner Name:
                    60851Facility ID:
                    726056Sequence Id:
                    SUPER USA 5Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
5901 NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 USTSUPER USA 5 U001442143
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                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    05/31/2016Last Pipe Test Date:
                    APTPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    FRPTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    11/20/2001Added To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    11/20/2001Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    7Subject Item ID:
                    PolyTechDecode For Pmancd:
                    Fiberglass Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PRM-Prem Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    05/31/2016Last Pipe Test Date:
                    APTPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    FRPTank Mfg Code:

SUPER USA 5  (Continued) U001442143
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                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    11/06/2008Last Pipe Test Date:
                    APTPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    FRPTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    11/20/2001Added To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    2Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    11/20/2001Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    7Subject Item ID:
                    PolyTechDecode For Pmancd:
                    Fiberglass Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:

SUPER USA 5  (Continued) U001442143
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    2000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1986Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    4Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Manual Line Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Annual Rlease Testing (historic)Decode For Preldetsuc:
                    Line Tightness TestDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Daily Inventory Rec Tank TightnessDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    MLDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ALTPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    LTTPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    11/09/2001Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    11/20/2001Added To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    15000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    11/20/2001Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    5Subject Item ID:
                    PolyTechDecode For Pmancd:
                    Fiberglass Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:

SUPER USA 5  (Continued) U001442143
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                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    11/09/2001Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1979Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    11/09/2001Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

SUPER USA 5  (Continued) U001442143
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                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    11/09/2001Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1979Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
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                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    11/20/2001Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    6Subject Item ID:
                    PolyTechDecode For Pmancd:
                    Fiberglass Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PRM-Prem Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Fiberglass ReinforcedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    11/13/2008Last Pipe Test Date:
                    APTPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    FRPTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    10000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1979Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:

SUPER USA 5  (Continued) U001442143
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                    11/20/2001Added To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:

SUPER USA 5  (Continued) U001442143

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110045117002Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
5901 NEW CUT RD    N/A

20 FINDSSUPER USA 5 1016364377

                              -85.77514Longitude:
                              38.12812Latitude:
                              Env. Closed-ManagedClosure Type Desc:
                              YesLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              $6,921,914.00Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              Not reportedLead Invest Person ID:
                              2396401Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              5929 New Cut RDSource Address:
                              Circle K 3315 (AI ID: 60590)Source Name:
                              Tank is ok.
                              spill bucket Interstitial did not hold pressure on the spill bucket.
                              ad Tanknology out to check tank #2 Regular Unleaded. The double wallDispatch Description:
                              2015-05-20 09:54:00Report Date:
                              05/20/2015Received Date:
                              Not reportedReceived By Staff:
                              10Program Code:
                              Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

20 SPILLS S118113690
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                              -85.77514Longitude:
                              38.12812Latitude:
                              Env. Closed-ManagedClosure Type Desc:
                              YesLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 60590 CIV20140001Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              HighPriority:
                              YesNotification:
                              NoCompliance:
                              22326Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2380050Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              5929 New Cut RdSource Address:
                              Circle K 3315 (AI ID: 60590)Source Name:
                              STPs are running at the same time. Jones and Frank are responding.
                              Testing found that the Regular leak detector is not working and bothDispatch Description:
                              2014-06-09 14:08:00Report Date:
                              06/09/2014Received Date:
                              Reynolds, ScottReceived By Staff:
                              10Program Code:
                              Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              InitiatedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

20 SPILLS S117222514

                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              HighPriority:
                              YesNotification:
                              NoCompliance:
                              Not reportedLead Invest Person ID:
                              2391170Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              5929 New Cut RoadSource Address:
                              Circle K 3315 (AI ID: 60590)Source Name:
                              have been dispatched.
                              Periodic Leak Test Fail Alarm on Unleaded Tank #1. Jones and FrankDispatch Description:
                              2015-03-04 10:15:00Report Date:
                              03/04/2015Received Date:
                              Not reportedReceived By Staff:
                              10Program Code:
                              Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

20 SPILLS S118108969
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                              -85.77514Longitude:
                              38.12812Latitude:
                              Env. Closed-ManagedClosure Type Desc:
                              YesLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              $6,790,713.00Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:

  (Continued) S118108969

                              -85.77514Longitude:
                              38.12812Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              3/3/2009End Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              AI: 60590 ENV20090002Most Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 60590 CIN20090003Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              RoutineFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              31566Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2292235Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              GasolineSubstances:
                              5929 New Cut RdSource Address:
                              Express Food Mart (AI ID: 60590)Source Name:
                              Report of 20 inches of gasoline in the groundwater.Dispatch Description:
                              3/2/2009 3:50:00 PMReport Date:
                              03/02/2009Received Date:
                              Campbell, AlvinReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              FACILITY SPILL; INCIDENT NOT LISTEDIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

20 SPILLS S117144803

                              Noel Newsome with Circle K Fuel Center called to report a suspectedDispatch Description:
                              12/10/2012 1:18:00 PMReport Date:
                              12/10/2012Received Date:
                              Hall, ChristopherReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

20 SPILLS S117200063
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                              -85.77514Longitude:
                              38.12812Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              12/10/2012End Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 60590 CIV20120002Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              Emergency, Immed. Resp.Priority:
                              YesNotification:
                              NoCompliance:
                              38733Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2354724Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              GasolineSubstances:
                              5929 New Cut RdSource Address:
                              Circle K 3315 (AI ID: 60590)Source Name:
                              replace both spill buckets ASAP.
                              RUL and DSL spill buckets passed. We have sent Reliable Oil out to
                              not sealing well. PRM spill bucket has a crack in the side wall. Other
                              a hole in the side wall. Reliable Oil replaced fill cap because it was
                              12/12 to test all tanks and spill buckets. RUL tank 1 spill bucket has
                              UpdatePettit Environmental pumped water out. Tanknology was onsite
                              technicians are on sceneat this time.12/13/12 @ 1:39PM ERT
                              with a Phase Separation in the tank. The tank is shut down and
                              on their unleaded tank. She reports they received a High Water Alarm
                              release at their store located at 5929 New Cut Road in Louisville, KY

  (Continued) S117200063

                              AI: 60590 CIV20120001Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              Emergency, Immed. Resp.Priority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              47074Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2348493Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              GasolineSubstances:
                              Circle K #33155929 New Cut RoadSource Address:
                              Circle K 3315 (AI ID: 60590);Source Name:
                              unleaded tank. They have recovered the fuel with a pump truck.
                              Caller reported a confirmed release into the STP sump on the premiumDispatch Description:
                              6/27/2012 4:41:00 PMReport Date:
                              06/25/2012Received Date:
                              Dials, LoriReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              NON-NOTIFIER; Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

20 SPILLS S117194764
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                              -85.77514Longitude:
                              38.12812Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              6/27/2012End Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              AI: 60590 ENV20120001Most Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 60590 CIV20120001Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              Emergency, Immed. Resp.Priority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              47074Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2348493Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              GasolineSubstances:
                              Circle K #33155929 New Cut RoadSource Address:
                              Circle K 3315 (AI ID: 60590);Source Name:
                              unleaded tank. They have recovered the fuel with a pump truck.
                              Caller reported a confirmed release into the STP sump on the premiumDispatch Description:
                              6/27/2012 4:41:00 PMReport Date:
                              06/25/2012Received Date:
                              Dials, LoriReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              NON-NOTIFIER; Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

                              -85.77514Longitude:
                              38.12812Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              6/27/2012End Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              AI: 60590 ENV20120001Most Recent ENF Activity:

  (Continued) S117194764

                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              5929 New Cut RoadSource Address:
                              Circle K 3315 (AI ID: 60590);Source Name:
                              is the technician that is on scene and repairs are in process.
                              (UST) involving a tank test failure on the kerosene tank. Tanknology
                              Noel Newsome, Circle K, called to report a Underground Storage TankDispatch Description:
                              12/17/2012 4:13:00 PMReport Date:
                              12/14/2012Received Date:
                              Hall, ChristopherReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

20 SPILLS S117200453
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                              -85.77514Longitude:
                              38.12812Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 60590 CIV20130001Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              RoutineFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              YesNotification:
                              NoCompliance:
                              38733Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2355153Inc ID:
                              USTMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Not reportedSubstances:
                              5929 New Cut RoadSource Address:
                              Circle K 3315 (AI ID: 60590);Source Name:
                              is the technician that is on scene and repairs are in process.
                              (UST) involving a tank test failure on the kerosene tank. Tanknology
                              Noel Newsome, Circle K, called to report a Underground Storage TankDispatch Description:
                              12/17/2012 4:13:00 PMReport Date:
                              12/14/2012Received Date:
                              Hall, ChristopherReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              Suspected Release-USTIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

                              -85.77514Longitude:
                              38.12812Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              AI: 60590 CIV20130001Most Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              RoutineFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              Not reportedIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              YesNotification:
                              NoCompliance:
                              38733Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2355153Inc ID:

  (Continued) S117200453
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110045136321Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8003 OLD THIRD ST RD    N/A

21 FINDSPARK RIDGE PARTNERS LLC PROPERTY 1015906990

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1979     CHARLIES ASHLAND SERVICE STN
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1979     CHARLIES ASHLAND SERVICE STN
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1978     CHARLIES ASHLAND SERVICE STN
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1977     CHARLIES ASHLAND SERVICE STN
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1976     CHARLIES ASHLAND SERVICE STN
                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1976     CHARLIES ASHLAND SERVICE STATIO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1975     CHARLIES ASHLAND SERVICE STN
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1974     CHARLIES ASHLAND SERVICE STN
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1973     RONS ASHLAND
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

AUBURNDALE VALLEY STATION, KY  40214
8003  3RD STREET RD    N/A

21 EDR Hist AutoCHARLIES ASHLAND SERVICE STATION 1014175340

                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    01/01/1987Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.77526Longitude:
                    38.1458Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Louisville, KY 40202Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    231 S 5th StOwner Address:
                    Park Ridge Partners LLCOwner Name:
                    69924Facility ID:
                    10000572Sequence Id:
                    PARK RIDGE PARTNERS LLC PROPERTYFacility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8003 OLD 3RD ST RD    N/A

21 USTPARK RIDGE PARTNERS LLC PROPERTY U003701297
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                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    01/01/1987Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    999Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1901Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:

PARK RIDGE PARTNERS LLC PROPERTY  (Continued) U003701297
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                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    Used OilDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    01/01/1987Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    999Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1901Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:

PARK RIDGE PARTNERS LLC PROPERTY  (Continued) U003701297
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    999Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1901Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GasolineDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    01/01/1987Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    999Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1901Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    4Subject Item ID:

PARK RIDGE PARTNERS LLC PROPERTY  (Continued) U003701297
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                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 366-0388Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8000 3RD STREETOwner/operator address:
                    JOHN W. INKSOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    08/19/1991Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 366-0388Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8000 3RD STREETOwner/operator address:
                    JOHN W. INKSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 366-0388Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8000 3RD STREETContact address:
                    JOHN  INKSContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    3RD STREETMailing address:
                    KYD049973621EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    8000 3RD STREETFacility address:
                    JOE’S AUTO PARTSFacility name:
                    12/21/2012Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8000 3RD STREET KYD049973621

21 RCRA NonGen / NLRJOE’S AUTO PARTS 1000137612
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                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE EVALUATIONEvaluation:
                    03/21/1991Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/21/2012Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/01/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    WRITTEN INFORMAL    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    03/01/1991Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SS - KRS 224:876Regulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    2    Final penalty amount:
                    2    Proposed penalty amount:
                    State    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    03/01/1991    Enforcement action date:
                    FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    03/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    03/01/1991Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    SS - KRS 224:876Regulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    JOE’S AUTO PARTSSite name:
                    08/19/1991Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:

JOE’S AUTO PARTS  (Continued) 1000137612
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/21/1991Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEWEvaluation:
                    01/30/1991Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    03/21/1991Date achieved compliance:

JOE’S AUTO PARTS  (Continued) 1000137612

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110054835434DFR URL:
                                   110054835434Registry ID:
                                   1015946040Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110054835434Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
ECHO8000 3RD STREET    N/A

21 FINDSJOE’S AUTO PARTS 1015946040

                                                            Motor Vehicle Supplies And New Parts1987     JOES AUTO PARTS & MACHINE SP
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8000 OLD 3RD ST RD    N/A

21 EDR Hist AutoJOES AUTO PARTS & MACHINE SP 1021216554

2008     WILLIAMSON MULLOY     3RD ST AND OUTER LOOP
2009     WILLIAMSON MULLOY     3RD ST AND OUTER LOOP
2010     WILLIAMSON MULLOY     3RD ST AND OUTER LOOP

RGA HWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
3RD ST AND OUTER LOOP    N/A

21 RGA HWSWILLIAMSON MULLOY S115717279
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110045112285Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
3RD ST AND OUTER LOOP    N/A

21 FINDSWILLIAMSON MULLOY 1015879711

                    51908Side SG:
                    Option A No Action NecessaryClosure Option:
                    Petroleum CleanupRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    3rd St and Outer LoopSubject Item Address:
                    38.12719Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.79483Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.127413Latitude:
                    -85.794641Longitude:
                    08/19/1999Closure Date:
                    WILLIAMSON MULLOY (Closed: No Action Necessary)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    53065Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
3RD STREET AT OUTER LOOP    N/A

21 SHWSWILLIAMSON MULLOY S107467032

2011     WILLIAMSON MULLOY     3RD STREET AT OUTER LOOP
2012     WILLIAMSON MULLOY     3RD STREET AT OUTER LOOP

RGA HWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
3RD STREET AT OUTER LOOP    N/A

21 RGA HWSWILLIAMSON MULLOY S115717281

2006     WILLIAMSON MULLOY     3RD STREET AND OUTER LOOP
2007     WILLIAMSON MULLOY     3RD STREET AND OUTER LOOP

RGA HWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
3RD STREET AND OUTER LOOP    N/A

21 RGA HWSWILLIAMSON MULLOY S115717280
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                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2014     PROTECH AUTOMOTIVE INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2013     PROTECH AUTOMOTIVE INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2012     PROTECH AUTOMOTIVE INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2011     PROTECH AUTOMOTIVE INC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2010     PROTECH AUTOMOTIVE INC
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE2007     PROTECH AUTOMOTIVE INC AUTO
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
7944  3RD STREET RD    N/A

21 EDR Hist Auto 1014177538

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2014     BENNETTBUILT AUTOMOTIVE LLC
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops2013     BENNETTBUILT AUTOMOTIVE LLC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
209 APPOMATTOX RD    N/A

22 EDR Hist AutoBENNETTBUILT AUTOMOTIVE LLC 1020586106

                    Not reportedNotes:
                    Batteries, Used OilMaterial Accepted:
                    DROPOFF, OTHERFunction:
                    STATEServes:
                    Not reportedContact Phone2:
                    (502) 361-0225Contact Phone:
                    Not reportedContact Name2:
                    Not reportedContact Name:
                    AUTOMOTIVE SERVICEFacility Type:

SWRCY:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
175 OUTER LOOP    N/A

23 SWRCYWAL-MART S110042085

                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (479) 204-8545Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    BENTONVILLE, AR 72712
                    PO BOX 8041Contact address:
                    CARLO  BERTANIContact:
                    BENTONVILLE, AR 72712
                    PO BOX 8041Mailing address:
                    KYR000042598EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    175 OUTER LOOPFacility address:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Facility name:
                    12/14/2015Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
175 OUTER LOOP KYR000042598

23 RCRA-SQGWAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417 1008373112
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                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/15/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (479) 204-2231Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    BENTONVILLE, AR 72712
                    P.O. BOX 8041Owner/operator address:
                    WAL-MART STORES EAST, LPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    04/15/2005Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (479) 273-4367Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    OUTER LOOPOwner/operator address:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Owner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:

WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417  (Continued) 1008373112
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                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D043.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417  (Continued) 1008373112
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                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:
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                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    12/17/2014Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:
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                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D043.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:
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                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    REACTIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D003.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    12/26/2013Date form received by agency:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
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                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D043.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:
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                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    1,3,5-TRIOXANE, 2,4,6-TRIMETHYL- (OR) PARALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U182.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:
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                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    12/17/2012Date form received by agency:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:
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                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T) (OR) HYDROGEN FLUORIDE (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D043.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
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                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    12/14/2011Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    & ESTERS (OR) DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID 2,4-D
                    2,4-D, SALTS & ESTERS (OR) ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTS.   Waste name:
                    U240.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO- (OR) TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    1,3,5-TRIOXANE, 2,4,6-TRIMETHYL- (OR) PARALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U182.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:
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                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
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                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS (OR) WARFARIN, & SALTS,
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYL-BUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    U248.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    1,3,5-TRIOXANE, 2,4,6-TRIMETHYL- (OR) PARALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U182.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
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                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    02/18/2011Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
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                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:
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                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    12/14/2010Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS (OR) WARFARIN, & SALTS,
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYL-BUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    U248.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    1,3,5-TRIOXANE, 2,4,6-TRIMETHYL- (OR) PARALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U182.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
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                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    ALPHA-DIMETHYL-
                    ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYLPHENETHYLAMINE (OR) BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    P046.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
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                    U411.   Waste code:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    1,3,5-TRIOXANE, 2,4,6-TRIMETHYL- (OR) PARALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U182.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:
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                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    10/25/2010Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
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                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE (OR) PHENOL, 2,2’-METHYLENEBIS[3,4,6-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    ALPHA-DIMETHYL-
                    ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYLPHENETHYLAMINE (OR) BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    P046.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:
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                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    12/10/2009Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    1,3,5-TRIOXANE, 2,4,6-TRIMETHYL- (OR) PARALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U182.   Waste code:
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                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    ALPHA-DIMETHYL-
                    ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYLPHENETHYLAMINE (OR) BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    P046.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:
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                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    05/07/2009Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:
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                    D022.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    11/26/2008Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:
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                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    02/29/2008Date form received by agency:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
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                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417Site name:
                    04/15/2005Date form received by agency:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T) (OR) METHYL ETHYL KETONE (MEK) (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    12/13/2006Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    05/13/2014Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

WAL-MART SUPERCENTER #5417  (Continued) 1008373112

                                             NoApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              07/20/2016Original Issue Date:
                              131026State Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Miller Transport IncOrganization Formal Name:
                              PMAAffiliation Type Desc:
                              08/01/2016Effective Date:
                              MinorMajor/Minor:
                              Not reportedReveiving Waters:
                              Local Bus Charter ServiceSIC Code Description:
                              05/31/2018Permit Expires:
                              07/20/2016Permit Issued:
                              Louisville, KY 40214Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                              111 Outer LoopMailing Address:
                              502-368-5644Contact Telephone:
                              Rocky BewleyDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              Not reportedUSGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              38.127981 / -85.791538Lat/Long:
                              4141SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              Not reportedInactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR004194KY DES #:
                              EffectiveFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

NPDES:

JEFFERSON (County), KY  40214
111 OUTER LOOP    N/A

24 NPDESMILLER TRANSPORT INC S118743732
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                                             NoApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              07/20/2016Original Issue Date:
                              131026State Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              08/01/2016Effective Date:
                              MinorMajor/Minor:
                              Not reportedReveiving Waters:
                              Local Bus Charter ServiceSIC Code Description:
                              05/31/2018Permit Expires:
                              07/20/2016Permit Issued:
                              Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                              Not reportedMailing Address:
                              502-368-5644Contact Telephone:
                              Rocky BewleyDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              Not reportedUSGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              38.127981 / -85.791538Lat/Long:
                              4141SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              Not reportedInactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR004194KY DES #:
                              EffectiveFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

MILLER TRANSPORT INC  (Continued) S118743732

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110069422645Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
ECHO111 OUTER LOOP    N/A

24 FINDSMILLER TRANSPORT INC 1018381764
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69bC6EPT9zhtbCyVCgpa361aEvLxPbGaTkfEA.yUzk9HhHiZtpiHBartCcHoyoleVBNt3ry0gSH1p1ECagRX50uH6gbe1BGGaK4h6MnWvjUPLr1qxDt78o4xbeuvGrBmaty43S76kObHfsZeEOcOAtCL.WMoyiLqU8Kq6EYV9ujGbcicCHIS3WpNEYPfPwKlT54R9lIBzV36hr43tsJi3m6tCTKYynvTV9WuB551gv.FpgvCayCh3f0k69U.1MlLagskC8EpvTU4LERYxxXj4Ywjb4b5GGFVaw9MAXQxk1vIf8nPEvm366Up9Ptwbp3SC5iQ4lgcEBp9P1RQTzVi3YMazzjChfLvty3Z803SCSjAy1YgVidp35SOg9EvpeBmay7c4cLj6Fc713fcaD6C3zGWvWESLthAxoaC4nHAbcGmGXSlacrO3riQkNCdfeosEbRKCWYa.XWFyPolUx1N2d0YkHCZ9diOH4fT84w7H14.iTWUZ0dNvEwbpB5miLadH6Hr6HgH9GWBbj5oCaHM4quiE4NiP7OmTeIV3zNQz7WzhJuctCCQ4Z8SCvouyS.wVpfx3BOlg6KIpXQXaElW46na6Aen1TFSa787BGakvukSLHAGx6Vg60ppb5YkGzcEaiXKB6.Mk53tfQo9EetF45Xw.djJyu3ZUM48AfdPkzo49z6yHCGS9ssTHeGViHzwZvtH7UolpPiai5CnHSXu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69bC6EPT9zhtbCyVCgpa361aEvLxPbGaTkfEA.yUzk9HhHiZtpiHBartCcHoyoleVBNt3ry0gSH1p1ECagRX50uH6gbe1BGGaK4h6MnWvjUPLr1qxDt78o4xbeuvGrBmaty43S76kObHfsZeEOcOAtCL.WMoyiLqU8Kq6EYV9ujGbcicCHIS3WpNEYPfPwKlT54R9lIBzV36hr43tsJi3m6tCTKYynvTV9WuB551gv.FpgvCayCh3f0k69U.1MlLagskC8EpvTU4LERYxxXj4Ywjb4b5GGFVaw9MAXQxk1vIf8nPEvm366Up9Ptwbp3SC5iQ4lgcEBp9P1RQTzVi3YMazzjChfLvty3Z803SCSjAy1YgVidp35SOg9EvpeBmay7c4cLj6Fc713fcaD6C3zGWvWESLthAxoaC4nHAbcGmGXSlacrO3riQkNCdfeosEbRKCWYa.XWFyPolUx1N2d0YkHCZ9diOH4fT84w7H14.iTWUZ0dNvEwbpB5miLadH6Hr6HgH9GWBbj5oCaHM4quiE4NiP7OmTeIV3zNQz7WzhJuctCCQ4Z8SCvouyS.wVpfx3BOlg6KIpXQXaElW46na6Aen1TFSa787BGakvukSLHAGx6Vg60ppb5YkGzcEaiXKB6.Mk53tfQo9EetF45Xw.djJyu3ZUM48AfdPkzo49z6yHCGS9ssTHeGViHzwZvtH7UolpPiai5CnHSXu3
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110069422645DFR URL:
                                   110069422645Registry ID:
                                   1018381764Envid:

ECHO:

MILLER TRANSPORT INC  (Continued) 1018381764

                    39978Side SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    Petroleum CleanupRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40201Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    Outer Loop RdSubject Item Address:
                    38.12685Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.78336Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.126849Latitude:
                    -85.783357Longitude:
                    12/17/1996Closure Date:
                    ASHLAND PIPELINE (Closed: Restored)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    52584Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
162 OUTER LOOP ROAD    N/A

25 SHWSASHLAND PIPELINE LEAK S109569871

2011     ASHLAND PIPELINE LEAK     162 OUTER LOOP ROAD
2012     ASHLAND PIPELINE LEAK     162 OUTER LOOP ROAD

RGA HWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
162 OUTER LOOP ROAD    N/A

25 RGA HWSASHLAND PIPELINE LEAK S115709433

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110045125182Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40201
OUTER LOOP RD    N/A

25 FINDSASHLAND PIPELINE LEAK 1015840243
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69bC6EPT9zhtbCyVCgpa361aEvLxPbGaTkfEA.yUzk9HhHiZtpiHBartCcHoyoleVBNt3ry0gSH1p1ECagRX50uH6gbe1BGGaK4h6MnWvjUPLr1qxDt78o4xbeuvGrBmaty43S76kObHfsZeEOcOAtCL.WMoyiLqU8Kq6EYV9ujGbcicCHIS3WpNEYPfPwKlT54R9lIBzV36hr43tsJi3m6tCTKYynvTV9WuB551gv.FpgvCayCh3f0k69U.1MlLagskC8EpvTU4LERYxxXj4Ywjb4b5GGFVaw9MAXQxk1vIf8nPEvm366Up9Ptwbp3SC5iQ4lgcEBp9P1RQTzVi3YMazzjChfLvty3Z803SCSjAy1YgVidp35SOg9EvpeBmay7c4cLj6Fc713fcaD6C3zGWvWESLthAxoaC4nHAbcGmGXSlacrO3riQkNCdfeosEbRKCWYa.XWFyPolUx1N2d0YkHCZ9diOH4fT84w7H14.iTWUZ0dNvEwbpB5miLadH6Hr6HgH9GWBbj5oCaHM4quiE4NiP7OmTeIV3zNQz7WzhJuctCCQ4Z8SCvouyS.wVpfx3BOlg6KIpXQXaElW46na6Aen1TFSa7878GakvukSLHAGx6VgB0ppb5YkGzcEaiXK76.Mk53tfQo9EetF35Xw.djJyu3ZUM485fdPkzo49z6yHCGS7ssTHeGViHzwZvtH6UolpPiai5CnHSXu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69bC6EPT9zhtbCyVCgpa361aEvLxPbGaTkfEA.yUzk9HhHiZtpiHBartCcHoyoleVBNt3ry0gSH1p1ECagRX50uH6gbe1BGGaK4h6MnWvjUPLr1qxDt78o4xbeuvGrBmaty43S76kObHfsZeEOcOAtCL.WMoyiLqU8Kq6EYV9ujGbcicCHIS3WpNEYPfPwKlT54R9lIBzV36hr43tsJi3m6tCTKYynvTV9WuB551gv.FpgvCayCh3f0k69U.1MlLagskC8EpvTU4LERYxxXj4Ywjb4b5GGFVaw9MAXQxk1vIf8nPEvm366Up9Ptwbp3SC5iQ4lgcEBp9P1RQTzVi3YMazzjChfLvty3Z803SCSjAy1YgVidp35SOg9EvpeBmay7c4cLj6Fc713fcaD6C3zGWvWESLthAxoaC4nHAbcGmGXSlacrO3riQkNCdfeosEbRKCWYa.XWFyPolUx1N2d0YkHCZ9diOH4fT84w7H14.iTWUZ0dNvEwbpB5miLadH6Hr6HgH9GWBbj5oCaHM4quiE4NiP7OmTeIV3zNQz7WzhJuctCCQ4Z8SCvouyS.wVpfx3BOlg6KIpXQXaElW46na6Aen1TFSa7878GakvukSLHAGx6VgB0ppb5YkGzcEaiXK76.Mk53tfQo9EetF35Xw.djJyu3ZUM485fdPkzo49z6yHCGS7ssTHeGViHzwZvtH6UolpPiai5CnHSXu3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    12000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    06/10/2015Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PRM-Prem Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Not reportedDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Not reportedDecode For Preldetcod:
                    Not reportedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    Not reportedPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    Not reportedPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    Not reportedTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.778676Longitude:
                    38.127531Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    El Dorado, AR 71730Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    200 E Peach StOwner Address:
                    Murphy Oil USA IncOwner Name:
                    125929Facility ID:
                    Not reportedSequence Id:
                    MURPHY USA #7576Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
185 OUTER LOOP    N/A

26 USTMURPHY USA #7576 U004241797
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                    Not reportedPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    Not reportedPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    Not reportedTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    2Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    06/10/2015Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Not reportedDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Not reportedDecode For Preldetcod:
                    Not reportedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    Not reportedPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    Not reportedPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    Not reportedTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:

MURPHY USA #7576  (Continued) U004241797
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    20000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    06/10/2015Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Not reportedDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Not reportedDecode For Preldetcod:
                    Not reportedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Leak Detect Code:

MURPHY USA #7576  (Continued) U004241797

                              BRIGHT-NEW CUT ASSOCS LLCMailing Address:
                              4237520138Contact Telephone:
                              W M HENDERSON JRDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              Not reportedUSGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              Not reportedLat/Long:
                              8741SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              07/26/2005Inactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR105797KY DES #:
                              INACTIVEFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

NPDES:

LOUISVILLE, KY  00000
185 OUTER LOOP    N/A

26 NPDESWAL-MART SUPERCENTER (NEW CUT) S108083906
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                                             Not reportedApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              Not reportedOriginal Issue Date:
                              Not reportedState Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              Not reportedEffective Date:
                              MINORMajor/Minor:
                              SOUTHERN DITCHReveiving Waters:
                              MANAGEMENT SERVICESSIC Code Description:
                              07/31/2014Permit Expires:
                              07/01/2009Permit Issued:
                              CHATTANOOGA, TN 37402Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              537 MARKET ST SUITE 400Mailing Address 2:
                              BRIGHT NEW CUT ASSOC LLCMailing Address:
                              4237520159Contact Telephone:
                              STEVE LONGDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              Not reportedUSGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              Not reportedLat/Long:
                              8741SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              10/19/2010Inactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR106007KY DES #:
                              INACTIVEFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

                                             Not reportedApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              Not reportedOriginal Issue Date:
                              Not reportedState Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              Not reportedEffective Date:
                              MINORMajor/Minor:
                              SOUTHERN DITCHReveiving Waters:
                              MANAGEMENT SERVICESSIC Code Description:
                              09/30/2007Permit Expires:
                              06/03/2004Permit Issued:
                              CHATTANOOGA, TN 37402Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              587 MARKET ST STE 400Mailing Address 2:

WAL-MART SUPERCENTER (NEW CUT)  (Continued) S108083906
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110064426580DFR URL:
                                   110064426580Registry ID:
                                   1018111540Envid:

ECHO:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
185 OUTER LOOP    N/A

26 ECHOMURPHY USA LOUISVILLE KY 1018111540

                              38.127531 / -85.778676Lat/Long:
                              1611SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              Not reportedInactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR10J381KY DES #:
                              EffectiveFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

                                             NoApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              05/04/2015Original Issue Date:
                              125929State Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              MURPHY USA LOUISVILLE KYOrganization Formal Name:
                              PMAAffiliation Type Desc:
                              05/04/2015Effective Date:
                              MinorMajor/Minor:
                              MSDReveiving Waters:
                              Highway And Street ConstructionSIC Code Description:
                              11/30/2019Permit Expires:
                              05/04/2015Permit Issued:
                              El Dorado, AR 71730Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                              422 N WashingtonMailing Address:
                              Not reportedContact Telephone:
                              Not reportedDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              027USGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              38.127531 / -85.778676Lat/Long:
                              1611SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              Not reportedInactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR10J381KY DES #:
                              EffectiveFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

NPDES:

JEFFERSON (County), KY  40214
185 OUTER LOOP    N/A

26 NPDESMURPHY USA LOUISVILLE KY S117895561
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                                             NoApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              05/04/2015Original Issue Date:
                              125929State Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              05/04/2015Effective Date:
                              MinorMajor/Minor:
                              MSDReveiving Waters:
                              Highway And Street ConstructionSIC Code Description:
                              11/30/2019Permit Expires:
                              05/04/2015Permit Issued:
                              Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                              Not reportedMailing Address:
                              Not reportedContact Telephone:
                              Not reportedDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              027USGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:

MURPHY USA LOUISVILLE KY  (Continued) S117895561

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110064426580Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
185 OUTER LOOP    N/A

26 FINDSMURPHY USA LOUISVILLE KY 1017815607

                                                            Engine Repair2006     BLUEGRASS SERVICE CENTER
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
134 OUTER LOOP 116    N/A

27 EDR Hist AutoBLUEGRASS SERVICE CENTER 1022219598
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69bC6EPT9zhtbCyVCgpa361aEvLxPbGaTkfEA.yUzk9HhHiZtpiHBartCcHoyoleVBNt3ry0gSH1p1ECagRX50uH6gbe1BGGaK4h6MnWvjUPLr1qxDt78o4xbeuvGrBmaty43S76kObHfsZeEOcOAtCL.WMoyiLqU8Kq6EYV9ujGbcicCHIS3WpNEYPfPwKlT54R9lIBzV36hr43tsJi3m6tCTKYynvTV9WuB551gv.FpgvCayCh3f0k69U.1MlLagskC8EpvTU4LERYxxXj4Ywjb4b5GGFVaw9MAXQxk1vIf8nPEvm366Up9Ptwbp3SC5iQ4lgcEBp9P1RQTzVi3YMazzjChfLvty3Z803SCSjAy1YgVidp35SOg9EvpeBmay7c4cLj6Fc713fcaD6C3zGWvWESLthAxoaC4nHAbcGmGXSlacrO3riQkNCdfeosEbRKCWYa.XWFyPolUx1N2d0YkHCZ9diOH4fT84w7H14.iTWUZ0dNvEwbpB5miLadH6Hr6HgH9GWBbj5oCaHM4quiE4NiP7OmTeIV3zNQz7WzhJuctCCQ4Z8SCvouyS.wVpfx3BOlg6KIpXQXaElW46na6Aen1TFSa787AGakvukSLHAGx6VgB0ppb5YkGzcEaiXK46.Mk53tfQo9EetF85Xw.djJyu3ZUM489fdPkzo49z6yHCGS3ssTHeGViHzwZvtHAUolpPiai5CnHSXu3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=69bC6EPT9zhtbCyVCgpa361aEvLxPbGaTkfEA.yUzk9HhHiZtpiHBartCcHoyoleVBNt3ry0gSH1p1ECagRX50uH6gbe1BGGaK4h6MnWvjUPLr1qxDt78o4xbeuvGrBmaty43S76kObHfsZeEOcOAtCL.WMoyiLqU8Kq6EYV9ujGbcicCHIS3WpNEYPfPwKlT54R9lIBzV36hr43tsJi3m6tCTKYynvTV9WuB551gv.FpgvCayCh3f0k69U.1MlLagskC8EpvTU4LERYxxXj4Ywjb4b5GGFVaw9MAXQxk1vIf8nPEvm366Up9Ptwbp3SC5iQ4lgcEBp9P1RQTzVi3YMazzjChfLvty3Z803SCSjAy1YgVidp35SOg9EvpeBmay7c4cLj6Fc713fcaD6C3zGWvWESLthAxoaC4nHAbcGmGXSlacrO3riQkNCdfeosEbRKCWYa.XWFyPolUx1N2d0YkHCZ9diOH4fT84w7H14.iTWUZ0dNvEwbpB5miLadH6Hr6HgH9GWBbj5oCaHM4quiE4NiP7OmTeIV3zNQz7WzhJuctCCQ4Z8SCvouyS.wVpfx3BOlg6KIpXQXaElW46na6Aen1TFSa787AGakvukSLHAGx6VgB0ppb5YkGzcEaiXK46.Mk53tfQo9EetF85Xw.djJyu3ZUM489fdPkzo49z6yHCGS3ssTHeGViHzwZvtHAUolpPiai5CnHSXu3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110045049032Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
132 OUTER LOOP    N/A

27 FINDSUPPER HUNTERS LLC 1015820628

                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    KMARTOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (847) 286-8616Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60179
                    BEVERLY ROAD B5 348AContact address:
                    DAWN A JESSContact:
                    HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60179
                    B5 348A
                    BEVERLY ROADMailing address:
                    KYR000050195EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
                    191 OUTER LOOP ROADFacility address:
                    KMART #7288Facility name:
                    06/18/2009Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
191 OUTER LOOP ROAD KYR000050195

28 RCRA-CESQGKMART #7288 1012179357
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6HdU68gpHlfgdmZkUoxj3Dbf8QhegAWkp5vqAdE.lup0fj9.gi1wBgfxmNVJZEklkqJz3Q9uorKhx3Oxj9ZG5srxDTrebYckfZLZ6bnKQjHchRqWezg88qyIADJcWAupk0VR3.qe57dYvZ3Kqot8AUVvdlcHEEJn.fbn63gbHApqdp9MUdc430zw8N3pgxDxphHa9v3ple1kffeZgIhC3uP5mDykZhMRktS3BIn5oz6axJfljEDE3FoODMRpbmxMfPBjCys6QBGxhwjeeVrp4EE3ASbjWcLXkev4Ap585gylvHR4qbbZ6G5uHWnldFpzULlv4zKG8hnEgeuUpmVN3l0FlXAPfqH0gJ498ahpmxMpZuYakkph3KfBocJ0xfsDjRhN4EF3DvWqbSoSfvXP3jIGQRe7hVblemMU4GtMAqcuWylJkSsN33ZG5pvTvOGLqSmgC4Wwdx73EnGS.sIf2bVAuZbppULL04Q08BHNjIFi97RL.woavl6IiLbr1AbCw.3E6tYXHoP1d9GvUBsd4uBl8v4kgi7NpmOe3TBildmIfFl7gje34AQrmUZVZOEdkcKt3wKooT61xta1jaZb4a.UDdFObPerfmDg8aRnQG4Rhm7HeOBvBqZqABKjWucDkOoS5S3v5xdLv4KZqb0F3GmhdTWcEOwt.Cwx9wEtu46NpxKv0YmA5R46j1hZ9w0a.syoBic3iLSR1FXgwY8B3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6HdU68gpHlfgdmZkUoxj3Dbf8QhegAWkp5vqAdE.lup0fj9.gi1wBgfxmNVJZEklkqJz3Q9uorKhx3Oxj9ZG5srxDTrebYckfZLZ6bnKQjHchRqWezg88qyIADJcWAupk0VR3.qe57dYvZ3Kqot8AUVvdlcHEEJn.fbn63gbHApqdp9MUdc430zw8N3pgxDxphHa9v3ple1kffeZgIhC3uP5mDykZhMRktS3BIn5oz6axJfljEDE3FoODMRpbmxMfPBjCys6QBGxhwjeeVrp4EE3ASbjWcLXkev4Ap585gylvHR4qbbZ6G5uHWnldFpzULlv4zKG8hnEgeuUpmVN3l0FlXAPfqH0gJ498ahpmxMpZuYakkph3KfBocJ0xfsDjRhN4EF3DvWqbSoSfvXP3jIGQRe7hVblemMU4GtMAqcuWylJkSsN33ZG5pvTvOGLqSmgC4Wwdx73EnGS.sIf2bVAuZbppULL04Q08BHNjIFi97RL.woavl6IiLbr1AbCw.3E6tYXHoP1d9GvUBsd4uBl8v4kgi7NpmOe3TBildmIfFl7gje34AQrmUZVZOEdkcKt3wKooT61xta1jaZb4a.UDdFObPerfmDg8aRnQG4Rhm7HeOBvBqZqABKjWucDkOoS5S3v5xdLv4KZqb0F3GmhdTWcEOwt.Cwx9wEtu46NpxKv0YmA5R46j1hZ9w0a.syoBic3iLSR1FXgwY8B3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID
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Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    02/07/2014Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/25/1981Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (847) 286-2500Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60179
                    BEVERLY ROADOwner/operator address:
                    KMART CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    06/25/1981Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:

KMART #7288  (Continued) 1012179357
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                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    1000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1981Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    OilDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    05/16/1991Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.776218Longitude:
                    38.126407Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Troy, MI 48084Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    3100 W Big BeaverOwner Address:
                    Kmart Management CorpOwner Name:
                    64105Facility ID:
                    3554056Sequence Id:
                    K MART 7288Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
191 OUTER LOOP    N/A

28 USTK MART 7288 U001182180
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:

K MART 7288  (Continued) U001182180

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110039078208DFR URL:
                                   110039078208Registry ID:
                                   1012142522Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110039078208Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
ECHO191 OUTER LOOP ROAD    N/A

28 FINDSK MART 7288 1012142522

                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    07/01/2004Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    STITank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    12/15/2014Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.753056Longitude:
                    38.126667Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Seymour, IN 47274Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    PO Box 1002Owner Address2:
                    1515 W Tipton StOwner Address:
                    Swifty Oil LLCOwner Name:
                    60530Facility ID:
                    6152056Sequence Id:
                    SWIFTY STATION #187Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
619 OUTER LOOP    N/A

29 USTSWIFTY STATION #187 U000721492
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6HdU68gpHlfgdmZkUoxj3Dbf8QhegAWkp5vqAdE.lup0fj9.gi1wBgfxmNVJZEklkqJz3Q9uorKhx3Oxj9ZG5srxDTrebYckfZLZ6bnKQjHchRqWezg88qyIADJcWAupk0VR3.qe57dYvZ3Kqot8AUVvdlcHEEJn.fbn63gbHApqdp9MUdc430zw8N3pgxDxphHa9v3ple1kffeZgIhC3uP5mDykZhMRktS3BIn5oz6axJfljEDE3FoODMRpbmxMfPBjCys6QBGxhwjeeVrp4EE3ASbjWcLXkev4Ap585gylvHR4qbbZ6G5uHWnldFpzULlv4zKG8hnEgeuUpmVN3l0FlXAPfqH0gJ498ahpmxMpZuYakkph3KfBocJ0xfsDjRhN4EF3DvWqbSoSfvXP3jIGQRe7hVblemMU4GtMAqcuWylJkSsN33ZG5pvTvOGLqSmgC4Wwdx73EnGS.sIf2bVAuZbppULL04Q08BHNjIFi97RL.woavl6IiLbr1AbCw.3E6tYXHoP1d9GvUBsd4uBl8v4kgi7NpmOe3TBildmIfFl7gje34AQrmUZVZOEdkcKt3wKooT61xta1jaZb4a.UDdFObPerfmDg5aRnQG4Rhm7HeOBv4qZqABKjWucDkOoS7S3v5xdLv4KZqb0F5GmhdTWcEOwt.Cwx8wEtu46NpxKv0YmA5R46j1hZ9w0a.syo5ic3iLSR1FXgwY8B3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6HdU68gpHlfgdmZkUoxj3Dbf8QhegAWkp5vqAdE.lup0fj9.gi1wBgfxmNVJZEklkqJz3Q9uorKhx3Oxj9ZG5srxDTrebYckfZLZ6bnKQjHchRqWezg88qyIADJcWAupk0VR3.qe57dYvZ3Kqot8AUVvdlcHEEJn.fbn63gbHApqdp9MUdc430zw8N3pgxDxphHa9v3ple1kffeZgIhC3uP5mDykZhMRktS3BIn5oz6axJfljEDE3FoODMRpbmxMfPBjCys6QBGxhwjeeVrp4EE3ASbjWcLXkev4Ap585gylvHR4qbbZ6G5uHWnldFpzULlv4zKG8hnEgeuUpmVN3l0FlXAPfqH0gJ498ahpmxMpZuYakkph3KfBocJ0xfsDjRhN4EF3DvWqbSoSfvXP3jIGQRe7hVblemMU4GtMAqcuWylJkSsN33ZG5pvTvOGLqSmgC4Wwdx73EnGS.sIf2bVAuZbppULL04Q08BHNjIFi97RL.woavl6IiLbr1AbCw.3E6tYXHoP1d9GvUBsd4uBl8v4kgi7NpmOe3TBildmIfFl7gje34AQrmUZVZOEdkcKt3wKooT61xta1jaZb4a.UDdFObPerfmDg5aRnQG4Rhm7HeOBv4qZqABKjWucDkOoS7S3v5xdLv4KZqb0F5GmhdTWcEOwt.Cwx8wEtu46NpxKv0YmA5R46j1hZ9w0a.syo5ic3iLSR1FXgwY8B3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    05/14/2007Added To Flex Date:
                    05/07/2014Last CP Test Date:
                    03/04/2009Last Pipe Test Date:
                    SMIPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ELDPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    07/01/2004Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    STITank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    12/15/2014Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    10000Capacity in Gallons:
                    09/18/2013Closed In Place Date:
                    08/06/1985Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Smith -- Fiberglass SystemsDecode For Pmancd:
                    STI-P3Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    05/14/2007Added To Flex Date:
                    05/07/2014Last CP Test Date:
                    12/11/2006Last Pipe Test Date:
                    SMIPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ELDPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:

SWIFTY STATION #187  (Continued) U000721492
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                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Smith -- Fiberglass SystemsDecode For Pmancd:
                    STI-P3Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    05/14/2007Added To Flex Date:
                    05/07/2014Last CP Test Date:
                    03/04/2009Last Pipe Test Date:
                    SMIPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ELDPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    07/01/2004Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    STITank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    12/15/2014Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    09/18/2013Closed In Place Date:
                    08/06/1985Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Smith -- Fiberglass SystemsDecode For Pmancd:
                    STI-P3Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PRM-Prem Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:

SWIFTY STATION #187  (Continued) U000721492
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    6000Capacity in Gallons:
                    09/18/2013Closed In Place Date:
                    06/01/1987Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:
                    4Subject Item ID:
                    Smith -- Fiberglass SystemsDecode For Pmancd:
                    STI-P3Decode For Tmancd:
                    KeroseneDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Fiberglass Reinforced PlasticDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Automatic Tank GaugingDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Coating & Cathodic ProtectionDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Tank VerifiedDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    05/14/2007Added To Flex Date:
                    05/07/2014Last CP Test Date:
                    03/04/2009Last Pipe Test Date:
                    SMIPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ELDPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    07/01/2004Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    STITank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    12/15/2014Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    10000Capacity in Gallons:
                    09/18/2013Closed In Place Date:
                    08/06/1985Installation Date:
                    TRMTank Status:

SWIFTY STATION #187  (Continued) U000721492
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110045113373Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
619 OUTER LOOP    N/A

29 FINDSSWIFTY STATION NO 187 1015881145

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2014     SWIFTY OIL CO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2013     SWIFTY OIL CO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2012     SWIFTY OIL CO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2011     SWIFTY OIL CO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2010     SWIFTY OIL CO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2009     SWIFTY OIL CO INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2008     SWIFTY OIL INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2007     SWIFTY OIL INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2006     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2005     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2004     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2003     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2002     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2001     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2000     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1999     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1998     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1997     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1996     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1995     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1994     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1993     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1992     SWIFTY SERVICE STATION
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING1986     MASTER TRANSMISSION & MUFFLER
                                                            GASOLINE STATIONS1976     PEOPLES SERV STA
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE SUB, KY  40214
619  OUTER LOOP    N/A

29 EDR Hist AutoPEOPLES SERV STA 1014177178

                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR10I345KY DES #:
                              TerminatedFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

NPDES:

JEFFERSON (County), KY  40216
800 OUTER LOOP    N/A

29 NPDESKAMERI AUTO SERVICE CENTER S117571411
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6HdU68gpHlfgdmZkUoxj3Dbf8QhegAWkp5vqAdE.lup0fj9.gi1wBgfxmNVJZEklkqJz3Q9uorKhx3Oxj9ZG5srxDTrebYckfZLZ6bnKQjHchRqWezg88qyIADJcWAupk0VR3.qe57dYvZ3Kqot8AUVvdlcHEEJn.fbn63gbHApqdp9MUdc430zw8N3pgxDxphHa9v3ple1kffeZgIhC3uP5mDykZhMRktS3BIn5oz6axJfljEDE3FoODMRpbmxMfPBjCys6QBGxhwjeeVrp4EE3ASbjWcLXkev4Ap585gylvHR4qbbZ6G5uHWnldFpzULlv4zKG8hnEgeuUpmVN3l0FlXAPfqH0gJ498ahpmxMpZuYakkph3KfBocJ0xfsDjRhN4EF3DvWqbSoSfvXP3jIGQRe7hVblemMU4GtMAqcuWylJkSsN33ZG5pvTvOGLqSmgC4Wwdx73EnGS.sIf2bVAuZbppULL04Q08BHNjIFi97RL.woavl6IiLbr1AbCw.3E6tYXHoP1d9GvUBsd4uBl8v4kgi7NpmOe3TBildmIfFl7gje34AQrmUZVZOEdkcKt3wKooT61xta1jaZb4a.UDdFObPerfmDg8aRnQG4Rhm7HeOBvBqZqABKjWucDkOoSBS3v5xdLv4KZqb0F4GmhdTWcEOwt.Cwx4wEtu46NpxKv0YmA7R46j1hZ9w0a.syo8ic3iLSR1FXgwY8B3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6HdU68gpHlfgdmZkUoxj3Dbf8QhegAWkp5vqAdE.lup0fj9.gi1wBgfxmNVJZEklkqJz3Q9uorKhx3Oxj9ZG5srxDTrebYckfZLZ6bnKQjHchRqWezg88qyIADJcWAupk0VR3.qe57dYvZ3Kqot8AUVvdlcHEEJn.fbn63gbHApqdp9MUdc430zw8N3pgxDxphHa9v3ple1kffeZgIhC3uP5mDykZhMRktS3BIn5oz6axJfljEDE3FoODMRpbmxMfPBjCys6QBGxhwjeeVrp4EE3ASbjWcLXkev4Ap585gylvHR4qbbZ6G5uHWnldFpzULlv4zKG8hnEgeuUpmVN3l0FlXAPfqH0gJ498ahpmxMpZuYakkph3KfBocJ0xfsDjRhN4EF3DvWqbSoSfvXP3jIGQRe7hVblemMU4GtMAqcuWylJkSsN33ZG5pvTvOGLqSmgC4Wwdx73EnGS.sIf2bVAuZbppULL04Q08BHNjIFi97RL.woavl6IiLbr1AbCw.3E6tYXHoP1d9GvUBsd4uBl8v4kgi7NpmOe3TBildmIfFl7gje34AQrmUZVZOEdkcKt3wKooT61xta1jaZb4a.UDdFObPerfmDg8aRnQG4Rhm7HeOBvBqZqABKjWucDkOoSBS3v5xdLv4KZqb0F4GmhdTWcEOwt.Cwx4wEtu46NpxKv0YmA7R46j1hZ9w0a.syo8ic3iLSR1FXgwY8B3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                              MinorMajor/Minor:
                              MSDReveiving Waters:
                              Highway And Street ConstructionSIC Code Description:
                              07/31/2014Permit Expires:
                              05/06/2014Permit Issued:
                              Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                              Not reportedMailing Address:
                              Not reportedContact Telephone:
                              Not reportedDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              027USGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              38.1263 / -85.7519Lat/Long:
                              1611SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              03/31/2016Inactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR10I345KY DES #:
                              TerminatedFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

                                             NoApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              05/06/2014Original Issue Date:
                              122040State Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Kameri Auto Service CenterOrganization Formal Name:
                              PMAAffiliation Type Desc:
                              05/06/2014Effective Date:
                              MinorMajor/Minor:
                              MSDReveiving Waters:
                              Highway And Street ConstructionSIC Code Description:
                              07/31/2014Permit Expires:
                              05/06/2014Permit Issued:
                              Louisville, KY 40214Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                              7606 Sumter CtMailing Address:
                              Not reportedContact Telephone:
                              Not reportedDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              027USGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              38.1263 / -85.7519Lat/Long:
                              1611SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              03/31/2016Inactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:

KAMERI AUTO SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) S117571411
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                                             NoApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              05/06/2014Original Issue Date:
                              122040State Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              05/06/2014Effective Date:

KAMERI AUTO SERVICE CENTER  (Continued) S117571411

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110059700676DFR URL:
                                   110059700676Registry ID:
                                   1016871053Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110059700676Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40216
ECHO800 OUTER LOOP    N/A

30 FINDSKAMERI AUTO SERVICE CENTER 1016871053

                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    04/24/1987Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.796298Longitude:
                    38.125681Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Philadelphia, PA 19102Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    1515 Market St Ste 820Owner Address:
                    Dairy Mart Liquidation TrustOwner Name:
                    69784Facility ID:
                    2039056Sequence Id:
                    CONVENIENT FOOD MART 82Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40272
8601 W MANSLICK RD    N/A

31 USTCONVENIENT FOOD MART 82 U003201304
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6HdU68gpHlfgdmZkUoxj3Dbf8QhegAWkp5vqAdE.lup0fj9.gi1wBgfxmNVJZEklkqJz3Q9uorKhx3Oxj9ZG5srxDTrebYckfZLZ6bnKQjHchRqWezg88qyIADJcWAupk0VR3.qe57dYvZ3Kqot8AUVvdlcHEEJn.fbn63gbHApqdp9MUdc430zw8N3pgxDxphHa9v3ple1kffeZgIhC3uP5mDykZhMRktS3BIn5oz6axJfljEDE3FoODMRpbmxMfPBjCys6QBGxhwjeeVrp4EE3ASbjWcLXkev4Ap585gylvHR4qbbZ6G5uHWnldFpzULlv4zKG8hnEgeuUpmVN3l0FlXAPfqH0gJ498ahpmxMpZuYakkph3KfBocJ0xfsDjRhN4EF3DvWqbSoSfvXP3jIGQRe7hVblemMU4GtMAqcuWylJkSsN33ZG5pvTvOGLqSmgC4Wwdx73EnGS.sIf2bVAuZbppULL04Q08BHNjIFi97RL.woavl6IiLbr1AbCw.3E6tYXHoP1d9GvUBsd4uBl8v4kgi7NpmOe3TBildmIfFl7gje34AQrmUZVZOEdkcKt3wKooT61xta1jaZb4a.UDdFObPerfmDg9aRnQG4Rhm7HeOBvBqZqABKjWucDkOoSAS3v5xdLv4KZqb0F4GmhdTWcEOwt.Cwx3wEtu46NpxKv0YmA8R46j1hZ9w0a.syo6ic3iLSR1FXgwY8B3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6HdU68gpHlfgdmZkUoxj3Dbf8QhegAWkp5vqAdE.lup0fj9.gi1wBgfxmNVJZEklkqJz3Q9uorKhx3Oxj9ZG5srxDTrebYckfZLZ6bnKQjHchRqWezg88qyIADJcWAupk0VR3.qe57dYvZ3Kqot8AUVvdlcHEEJn.fbn63gbHApqdp9MUdc430zw8N3pgxDxphHa9v3ple1kffeZgIhC3uP5mDykZhMRktS3BIn5oz6axJfljEDE3FoODMRpbmxMfPBjCys6QBGxhwjeeVrp4EE3ASbjWcLXkev4Ap585gylvHR4qbbZ6G5uHWnldFpzULlv4zKG8hnEgeuUpmVN3l0FlXAPfqH0gJ498ahpmxMpZuYakkph3KfBocJ0xfsDjRhN4EF3DvWqbSoSfvXP3jIGQRe7hVblemMU4GtMAqcuWylJkSsN33ZG5pvTvOGLqSmgC4Wwdx73EnGS.sIf2bVAuZbppULL04Q08BHNjIFi97RL.woavl6IiLbr1AbCw.3E6tYXHoP1d9GvUBsd4uBl8v4kgi7NpmOe3TBildmIfFl7gje34AQrmUZVZOEdkcKt3wKooT61xta1jaZb4a.UDdFObPerfmDg9aRnQG4Rhm7HeOBvBqZqABKjWucDkOoSAS3v5xdLv4KZqb0F4GmhdTWcEOwt.Cwx3wEtu46NpxKv0YmA8R46j1hZ9w0a.syo6ic3iLSR1FXgwY8B3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    04/24/1987Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    10000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1967Installation Date:
                    TR8Tank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    Cercla Hazardous SubstanceDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Prior to 1988Decode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:

CONVENIENT FOOD MART 82  (Continued) U003201304
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                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Prior to 1988Decode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    Not reportedAdded To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    Not reportedLast Pipe Test Date:
                    Not reportedPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    UNKPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    UNKPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    Not reportedLast Tank Test Date:
                    UNKTank Overfill Protection:
                    Not reportedTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    04/24/1987Removed Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    10000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1967Installation Date:
                    TR8Tank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    Cercla Hazardous SubstanceDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Ptypecode:
                    UnknownDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Pmatcode:
                    UnknownDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    UnknownDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    NoneDecode For Treldetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Single Wall SteelDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    Removed Prior to 1988Decode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:

CONVENIENT FOOD MART 82  (Continued) U003201304
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    01/01/1976Installation Date:
                    TR8Tank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Not reportedDecode For Pmancd:
                    Not reportedDecode For Tmancd:
                    Cercla Hazardous SubstanceDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    UnknownDecode For Preldetsuc:

CONVENIENT FOOD MART 82  (Continued) U003201304

                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    (502) 451-3800Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40232
                    P.O. BOX 35580Owner/operator address:
                    REMOTE SERVICES, INC.Owner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 451-3800Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40232
                    P.O. BOX 35580Contact address:
                    SALLY  BRADYContact:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40232
                    P.O. BOX 35580Mailing address:
                    KYD981854995EPA ID:
                    LOUISVILLE, KY 40272
                    8601 W. MANSLICK ROADFacility address:
                    REMOTE SERVICES #82Facility name:
                    04/14/1988Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

ECHOLOUISVILLE, KY  40272
FINDS8601 W. MANSLICK ROAD KYD981854995

31 RCRA NonGen / NLRREMOTE SERVICES #82 1000342920
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003234045DFR URL:
                                   110003234045Registry ID:
                                   1000342920Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003234045Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    None.   Waste name:
                    NONE.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:

REMOTE SERVICES #82  (Continued) 1000342920

                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING1970     NUNN WM G AUTO REPR
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

AUBURNDALE, KY  40214
8027  3RD STREET RD    N/A

31 EDR Hist AutoNUNN WM G AUTO REPR 1014167947

                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1987     ADVANCED FL SSTMS KNTCKY
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1986     ADVANCED FL SSTMS KNTCKY
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1985     ADVANCED FL SSTMS KNTCKY
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC1983     ADVANCED FL SSTMS KNTCKY
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
140 OUTER LOOP    N/A

32 EDR Hist AutoADVANCED FL SSTMS KNTCKY 1020645027

TC5010109.5s   Page 160 of 182

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6ufH60Qeu0dwfMhSHwbL3o9j0v3pQjHPeRCyAG0V04VldhaQwcLaBJU.MfiLh8irSVj53VLowkNsb4YjL5Cy5Dpdojbd9OzFjJ8u6qIevEaK3X9DpHT98MM7jlFJHw7tP8Yp3Y3DRqApCG0Vyi9OA5KzG.NF0GHjVDtk6LnBuQSPf377Hywg30fU0BEzQxa9eJUi95nT0n.Ndzi5wjbD30BIMQcShaJOS8tjB.z9w3DQbwuLLVlE3pc0oZPB9ifOj80iCHXOvQ1r391jpZfu4PzNjL6NHVxZPqDGAdkJRo.FCwYGylQ56uhTuegZff6.Haou4DSv0CFIQGs4e30X3UgQ0cc8dWj6wAbi8fKfMwz0hnYxSG043ZtSwcucbgaeLtG94q9Mobu39rUIjdy83TK.vrYH380MpleF4kW1jay1HtZrPotL3lQaRH9IC9hIyna1C7TIGshL0AEfVnYU23zG4rVZVLVIlXgZ8l66h3uwalNCQKTnvIlycW6xL.dGaOq861uIusIsfaR1HmzR4yTI0JEmQKpUeNzH3x.U0g1adg67wF5g4EBGM4q5hoxJStVK3AlLwrMHblkYLwNh35DtocN.9KWGjQIF3QIqv8uw3G5mpBK96eJqjGZiHL7hP34a7J5URpCJCjrzyZeF5R0SGnpw0sJjV3LmCEoM4AOCVu3tltls5TGjhQd7abXFQLXK3RvqcoBmLOL3aBDz3
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                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1979     BAUMEISTER OUTER LOOP IMPORTS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1978     BAUMEISTER OUTER LOOP IMPORTS
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1977     BAUMEISTER OUTER LOOP IMPORTS
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
136 OUTER LOOP    N/A

32 EDR Hist AutoBAUMEISTER OUTER LOOP IMPORTS 1020238817

                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1985     LOUISVILLE MOBILE HM & R V SV
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1983     LOUISVILLE MOBILE HM & R V SV
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1982     LOUISVILLE MOBILE HM & R V SV
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1980     LOUISVILLE MOBILE HM & R V SV
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1979     LOUISVILLE MOBILE HM & R V SV
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1978     LOUISVILLE MOBILE HM & R V SV
                                                            General Automotive Repair Shops1977     LOUISVILLE MOBILE HM & R V SV
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
142 OUTER LOOP    N/A

32 EDR Hist AutoLOUISVILLE MOBILE HM & R V SV 1021417851

                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2014     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2013     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2012     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2011     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2010     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2009     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2008     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            Automotive Repair Shops, NEC2007     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE2007     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2006     THAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
130 OUTER LOOP    N/A

33 EDR Hist AutoTHAT TRANSMISSION GUY INC 1014187567

                    -85.76005Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.125469Latitude:
                    -85.760020Longitude:
                    10/21/1998Closure Date:
                    SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK (Closed: Restored)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    53047Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
401 OUTER LOOP ROAD    N/A

34 SHWSSOUTHLAND MHP S106885621
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                    50511Side SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    Petroleum CleanupRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40214Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    401 Outer Loop RdSubject Item Address:
                    38.12595Sub Item Latitude:

SOUTHLAND MHP  (Continued) S106885621

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110045112132Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
401 OUTER LOOP RD    N/A

34 FINDSSOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK 1016364352

2011     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK     401 OUTER LOOP ROAD
2012     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK     401 OUTER LOOP ROAD

RGA HWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
401 OUTER LOOP ROAD    N/A

34 RGA HWSSOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK S115716148

2005     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK     401 OUTER LOOP RD
2006     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK     401 OUTER LOOP RD
2007     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK     401 OUTER LOOP RD
2008     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK     401 OUTER LOOP RD
2009     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK     401 OUTER LOOP RD
2010     SOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK     401 OUTER LOOP RD

RGA HWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
401 OUTER LOOP RD    N/A

34 RGA HWSSOUTHLAND MOBILE HOME PARK S115716147
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                              -85.77188Longitude:
                              38.12557Latitude:
                              Not reportedClosure Type Desc:
                              Not reportedLocked:
                              Not reportedMARS Function Code:
                              Not reportedEnd Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedBegin Emergency Date:
                              Not reportedMost Recent ENF Activity:
                              Not reportedMost Recent Comp Eval Activity:
                              Not reportedFollow Up Priority Desc:
                              3/19/2007 12:00:00 AMIncident End Date:
                              RoutinePriority:
                              NoNotification:
                              YesCompliance:
                              9456Lead Invest Person ID:
                              2255876Inc ID:
                              Env ProtectionMedia Impacted:
                              Not reportedOther Substances Desc:
                              Hydraulic OilSubstances:
                              215 Outer LoopEOC# 20070650Source Address:
                              Rumpke Trash Disp.Source Name:
                              Truck accident spilled hydraulic fluid.Dispatch Description:
                              3/1/07 10:26Report Date:
                              03/01/2007Received Date:
                              Staley, RobertReceived By Staff:
                              Not reportedProgram Code:
                              TRANSPORTATION ACCIDENT - TRUCKIncident Type:
                              Env. ClosedFacility Status:

SPILLS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
   N/A

35 SPILLS S117112678

                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    04/16/2009Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    CONTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.748801Longitude:
                    38.125429Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Springfield, OH 45501Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    Not reportedOwner Address2:
                    PO Box 1500Owner Address:
                    Speedway LLCOwner Name:
                    60624Facility ID:
                    3566056Sequence Id:
                    SPEEDWAY #9701Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40214
8510 NATIONAL TNPK    N/A

36 USTSPEEDWAY #9701 U000720599
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                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    04/14/2009Added To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    04/11/2012Last Pipe Test Date:
                    AMRPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    NAPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    CKVPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    NONPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    04/16/2009Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    FRPTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    10/30/1991Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    3Subject Item ID:
                    AmeronDecode For Pmancd:
                    Containment Solutions, Inc.Decode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Interstitial MonitorDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    04/14/2009Added To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    04/11/2012Last Pipe Test Date:
                    AMRPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:

SPEEDWAY #9701  (Continued) U000720599
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                    AmeronDecode For Pmancd:
                    Containment Solutions, Inc.Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PRM-Prem Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Interstitial MonitorDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    04/14/2009Added To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    04/11/2012Last Pipe Test Date:
                    AMRPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    04/16/2009Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    CONTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    4000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    10/30/1991Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    4Subject Item ID:
                    AmeronDecode For Pmancd:
                    Fiberglass Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Check ValveDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Interstitial MonitorDecode For Treldetcod:
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    12000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    10/30/1991Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    AmeronDecode For Pmancd:
                    Containment Solutions, Inc.Decode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    NoneDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Flow RestrictorDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Interstitial MonitorDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    Not reportedAdded To Piping Date:
                    04/14/2009Added To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    04/11/2012Last Pipe Test Date:
                    AMRPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    NONPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    04/16/2009Last Tank Test Date:
                    FLRTank Overfill Protection:
                    CONTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    10000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    10/30/1991Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:

SPEEDWAY #9701  (Continued) U000720599
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                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2014     SPEEDWAY LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2013     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2012     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2011     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2010     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2009     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2008     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2007     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2006     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2005     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2004     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2003     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2002     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2001     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2000     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1999     SPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1998     ASHLAND INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1997     ASHLAND INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1996     ASHLAND INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1995     ASHLAND INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1994     ASHLAND OIL INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1993     SUPERAMERICA GROUP INC
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

FAIRDALE, KY  40118
8510 NATIONAL TPKE    N/A

36 EDR Hist AutoSPEEDWAY SUPERAMERICA LLC 1020386151

                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2011     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2010     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2009     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2008     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2007     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2006     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2005     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2004     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2003     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2002     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2001     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2000     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1999     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1998     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1997     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1996     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1995     D & M AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1994     D & M AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING & SERVICE1994     D & M TRANSMISSIONS
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1993     D & M AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1992     D & M AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops1991     D & M AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
                                                            AUTOMOBILE REPAIRING1986     D & M AUTOMOTIC TRANSMISSION
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

FAIRDALE, KY  40118
6013 NEW CUT RD    N/A

37 EDR Hist AutoD & M TRANSMISSION INC 1014189478
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                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2014     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2013     D & M TRANSMISSION INC
                                                            Automotive Transmission Repair Shops2012     D & M TRANSMISSION INC

D & M TRANSMISSION INC  (Continued) 1014189478

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.Land type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (502) 368-6872Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    FAIRDALE, KY 40118
                    6013 NEW CUT ROADContact address:
                    DANNY  DUVALLContact:
                    FAIRDALE, KY 40118
                    NEW CUT ROADMailing address:
                    KYD981475908EPA ID:
                    FAIRDALE, KY 40118
                    6013 NEW CUT ROADFacility address:
                    D & M TRANSMISSIONFacility name:
                    06/20/1986Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

ECHOFAIRDALE, KY  40118
FINDS6013 NEW CUT ROAD KYD981475908

37 RCRA-CESQGD & M TRANSMISSION 1004706169
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additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003229685Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    06/28/2001Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    10/28/2013Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, AND
                    TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
                    SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
                    AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    F004.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F004, AND
                    USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
                    TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    D000.   Waste code:

D & M TRANSMISSION  (Continued) 1004706169
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003229685DFR URL:
                                   110003229685Registry ID:
                                   1004706169Envid:

ECHO:

D & M TRANSMISSION  (Continued) 1004706169

                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              Not reportedLat/Long:
                              1611SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              Not reportedInactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR10E823KY DES #:
                              ACTIVEFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

                                             Not reportedApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              Not reportedOriginal Issue Date:
                              Not reportedState Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              Not reportedEffective Date:
                              MINORMajor/Minor:
                              Not reportedReveiving Waters:
                              HWY & ST CONST., EXC. ELEV HWYSIC Code Description:
                              07/31/2014Permit Expires:
                              07/01/2009Permit Issued:
                              NORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28656Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              PO BOX 1111Mailing Address 2:
                              MICHAEL MILLERMailing Address:
                              3366584000Contact Telephone:
                              MICHAEL MILLERDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              Not reportedUSGS Hydrologic Basin Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Method:
                              Not reportedLat/Long:
                              1611SIC Code:
                              Not reportedFee Category:
                              Not reportedDesign Capacity:
                              08/14/2008Inactive Date:
                              Not reportedFacility Addr 2:
                              Not reportedHorizontal Collect Method Desc:
                              Not reportedTotal App# Design Flow (MGD):
                              KYR109551KY DES #:
                              INACTIVEFacility Status:
                              Not reportedFederal Facility ID:

NPDES:

LOUISVILLE, KY  50229
6008 NEW CUT RD    N/A

37 NPDESLOWES OF S CENTRAL LOUISVILLE S109864275
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                                             Not reportedApproved For Electronic DMR Submission:
                              Not reportedOriginal Issue Date:
                              Not reportedState Facility ID:
                              Not reportedFacility Type Desc:
                              Not reportedOrganization Formal Name:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Type Desc:
                              Not reportedEffective Date:
                              MINORMajor/Minor:
                              SOUTHERN DITCHReveiving Waters:
                              HWY & ST CONST., EXC. ELEV HWYSIC Code Description:
                              07/31/2014Permit Expires:
                              06/15/2010Permit Issued:
                              LOUISVILLE, KY 40202Mailing City,St,Zip:
                              471 W. MAIN STREET, SUITE 203Mailing Address 2:
                              JUSTIN RAYMailing Address:
                              5024851508Contact Telephone:
                              JUSTIN RAYDMR Contact:
                              Not reportedBasin Code Description:
                              Not reportedBasin Code:
                              Not reportedFacility Mileage Indicator:
                              Not reportedFacility Stream Segment:
                              Not reportedUSGS Hydrologic Basin Code:

LOWES OF S CENTRAL LOUISVILLE  (Continued) S109864275

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110041937928DFR URL:
                                   110041937928Registry ID:
                                   1014718899Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110041937928Registry ID:

FINDS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40118
ECHO6008R NEW CUT ROAD    N/A

37 FINDSSOIL STOCKPILE PLAN 1014718899
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                    -85.755830Longitude:
                    38.123020Latitude:
                    10/13/2009Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    8608 Gary Way Meth Lab (Closed 10/13/09)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    105826Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Fairdale, KY 40118Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    8608 Gary WaySubject Item Address:
                    38.12302Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.75583Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.123020Latitude:
                    -85.755830Longitude:
                    10/13/2009Closure Date:
                    8608 Gary Way Meth Lab (Closed 10/13/09)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    105826Facility Id:

SHWS:

FAIRDALE, KY  40118
CDL8608 GARY WAY    N/A

38 SHWSKOEING PROPERTY S110072258

                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    107476Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Fairdale, KY 40118Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    526 Fergusson Fife AveSubject Item Address:
                    38.12467Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.75718Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.124668Latitude:
                    -85.757176Longitude:
                    03/29/2010Closure Date:
                    526 Fergusson Fife Ave. Meth Lab (Closed 3/29/2010)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    107476Facility Id:

SHWS:

FAIRDALE, KY  40118
CDL526 FERGUSSON FIFE AVE.    N/A

38 SHWSHAYNES PROPERTY S110169576
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                    -85.757176Longitude:
                    38.124668Latitude:
                    03/29/2010Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    526 Fergusson Fife Ave. Meth Lab (Closed 3/29/2010)Description:

HAYNES PROPERTY  (Continued) S110169576

                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DG RETAIL LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    10/13/2012Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DG RETAIL LLCOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    04EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    (615) 855-4000Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    GOODLETTSVILLE, TN 37072
                    MISSION RIDGEContact address:
                    ERIC  VOYLESContact:
                    GOODLETTSVILLE, TN 37072
                    MISSION RIDGEMailing address:
                    KYR000061465EPA ID:
                    FAIRDALE, KY 40118
                    8701 NATIONAL TURNPIKEFacility address:
                    DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #59Facility name:
                    05/02/2014Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

ECHOFAIRDALE, KY  40118
FINDS8701 NATIONAL TURNPIKE KYR000061465

39 RCRA-CESQGDOLLAR GENERAL STORE #59 1016676192
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    03/15/2016Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    10/13/2012Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #59  (Continued) 1016676192
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110059772116DFR URL:
                                   110059772116Registry ID:
                                   1016676192Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110059772116Registry ID:

FINDS:

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #59  (Continued) 1016676192

                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    08/16/1999Added To Piping Date:
                    12/15/2009Added To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    01/26/2016Last Pipe Test Date:
                    ENVPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ELDPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    12/31/2007Last Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    FRPTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    -85.7483393Longitude:
                    38.12430681Latitude:
                    0Internal Document ID:
                    Columbus, IN 47201Owner City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedOwner Address3:
                    PO Box 347Owner Address2:
                    4080 W Jonathan Moore PikeOwner Address:
                    Macs Convenience Stores LLCOwner Name:
                    60848Facility ID:
                    10000598Sequence Id:
                    CIRCLE K #3242Facility Name:

UST:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40115
8615 NATIONAL TNPK    N/A

39 USTCIRCLE K #3242 U004137533
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                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Double Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Interstitial MonitorDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    08/16/1999Added To Piping Date:
                    12/15/2009Added To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    01/26/2016Last Pipe Test Date:
                    ENVPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ELDPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    12/31/2007Last Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    FRPTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    2Compartment Number:
                    7000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    08/16/1999Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Environ - Geoflex DDecode For Pmancd:
                    Fiberglass Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Tmancd:
                    DieselDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Double Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Interstitial MonitorDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:

CIRCLE K #3242  (Continued) U004137533
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                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    15000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    08/16/1999Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    1Subject Item ID:
                    Environ - Geoflex DDecode For Pmancd:
                    Fiberglass Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-UNL-Reg Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Plekdetcod:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetsuc:
                    Electronic Leak DetectionDecode For Preldetcod:
                    PressurizedDecode For Ptypecode:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Pextcoprcd:
                    Flexible WallDecode For Pmatcode:
                    Automatic Shutoff DeviceDecode For Tovflprvcd:
                    Single Wall Spill BucketDecode For Tsplprevcd:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Tintprotcd:
                    Interstitial MonitorDecode For Treldetcod:
                    Not ApplicableDecode For Textcrprcd:
                    Double Wall FiberglassDecode For Tmatcode:
                    Not reportedDecode For Inertmatcd:
                    ActiveDecode For Tstatus:
                    08/16/1999Added To Piping Date:
                    12/15/2009Added To Flex Date:
                    Not reportedLast CP Test Date:
                    01/26/2016Last Pipe Test Date:
                    ENVPipe Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedLast Contained Date:
                    ELDPipe Leak Detect Code:
                    ELDPipe Rel Detect Suc Code:
                    ELDPipe Release Detection:
                    Not reportedLining Insp Date:
                    Not reportedRelined Date:
                    12/31/2007Last Tank Test Date:
                    ASDTank Overfill Protection:
                    FRPTank Mfg Code:
                    Not reportedTank Pit Num:
                    Not reportedChange in Service Date:
                    Not reportedRemoved Date:
                    Not reportedInert Material Code:

                    Not reportedAdded To Tank Date:
                    Not reportedPiping Installation Date:
                    1Compartment Number:
                    8000Capacity in Gallons:
                    Not reportedClosed In Place Date:
                    08/16/1999Installation Date:
                    TACTank Status:
                    2Subject Item ID:
                    Environ - Geoflex DDecode For Pmancd:
                    Fiberglass Manufacturer UnknownDecode For Tmancd:
                    GAS-PRM-Prem Unl GasDecode For Tsubcd:

CIRCLE K #3242  (Continued) U004137533
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                    3915Side SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Fairdale, KY 40118Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    721 Glengarry DrSubject Item Address:
                    38.12367Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.75133Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.123670Latitude:
                    -85.751330Longitude:
                    04/29/2003Closure Date:
                    ROUNTREE PROPERTY (Closed: Restored)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    33485Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40118
721 GLENGARRY DRIVE    N/A

40 SHWSJAMES & BARBARA ROUNTREE RESIDENCE S106885318

                    -85.757233Longitude:
                    38.122250Latitude:
                    08/27/2012Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    8708 James R. Road Meth Lab (Closed 8/27/2012)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    116165Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Fairdale, KY 40118Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    8708 James R RdSubject Item Address:
                    38.12225Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.75723Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.122250Latitude:
                    -85.757233Longitude:
                    08/27/2012Closure Date:
                    8708 James R. Road Meth Lab (Closed 8/27/2012)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    116165Facility Id:

SHWS:

FAIRDALE, KY  40118
CDL8708 JAMES R ROAD    N/A

41 SHWSBORIE PROPERTY S112163962
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Not reportedAcreage:
Not reportedControl Method:
Not reportedDate Removed:
Not reportedDate Filed:
Not reportedProgram:
Not reportedControl Type:
DEED RESTRICTIONRemedy:
Not reportedLat/Lon:
ACTIVEFacilty Status:
Not reportedGARA Number:
52184Incident Id:

KS INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:

                    51063Side SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40118Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    National TnpkSubject Item Address:
                    38.11929Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.74824Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.119405Latitude:
                    -85.748253Longitude:
                    12/22/1998Closure Date:
                    NATIONAL TURNPIKE DRUM (Closed: Restored)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    52184Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40118
INST CONTROL10717 NATIONAL TURNPIKE    N/A

42 SHWSNATIONAL TURNPIKE DRUM S106885431

                    109808Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Fairdale, KY 40118Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    6503 Old New Cut RdSubject Item Address:
                    38.11783Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.77788Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.074020Latitude:
                    -85.464036Longitude:
                    11/05/2010Closure Date:
                    6503 Old New Cut Road Meth Lab (Closed 11/5/2010)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    109808Facility Id:

SHWS:

FAIRDALE, KY  40118
CDL6503 OLD NEW CUT ROAD    N/A

43 SHWSFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTAGAGE ASSOC PROPERTY S110689848
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                    -85.777878Longitude:
                    38.117833Latitude:
                    11/05/2010Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    6503 Old New Cut Road Meth Lab (Closed 11/5/2010)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTAGAGE ASSOC PROPERTY  (Continued) S110689848

                    -85.788067Longitude:
                    38.114866Latitude:
                    06/19/2013Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    1102 Blackberry Dr. Meth Lab (Closed 6/19/2013)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    119098Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40272Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    1102 Blackberry DrSubject Item Address:
                    38.11487Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.78807Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.114866Latitude:
                    -85.788067Longitude:
                    06/19/2013Closure Date:
                    1102 Blackberry Dr. Meth Lab (Closed 6/19/2013)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    119098Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40272
CDL1102 BLACKBERRY DRIVE    N/A

44 SHWSGALLOWAY PROPERTY S113669823

                    1221 Driftwood DrSubject Item Address:
                    38.11477Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.78869Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.114770Latitude:
                    -85.788690Longitude:
                    10/11/2010Closure Date:
                    1221 Driftwood Drive Meth Lab (Closed 10/11/10)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    109633Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40272
CDL1221 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE    N/A

45 SHWSCOBBLE PROPERTY S110689844
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                    -85.788690Longitude:
                    38.114770Latitude:
                    10/11/2010Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    1221 Driftwood Drive Meth Lab (Closed 10/11/10)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    109633Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40272Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:

COBBLE PROPERTY  (Continued) S110689844

                    -85.788194Longitude:
                    38.114661Latitude:
                    03/09/2009Closure Date:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Description:
                    1216 Blackberry Dr. Meth Lab (closed 3-9-09)Description:
                    Meth LabDesignation:
                    103620Agency Interest Id Number:
                    AAZZ0001Facility Group:
                    ClosedSite Status:

CDL:

                    Meth LabSide SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40272Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    1216 Blackberry DrSubject Item Address:
                    38.11466Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.78819Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.114661Latitude:
                    -85.788194Longitude:
                    03/09/2009Closure Date:
                    1216 Blackberry Dr. Meth Lab (closed 3-9-09)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    103620Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  40272
CDL1216 BLACKBERRY DR.    N/A

46 SHWSASHLEY POINTE PROPERTIES PROPERTY S109569633
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                    20542Side SG:
                    Option C RestoredClosure Option:
                    State SuperfundRegulatory Desc:
                    Louisville, KY 40201Subject Item City,St,Zip:
                    Not reportedSubject Item Address2:
                    1301 Penile RdSubject Item Address:
                    38.11389Sub Item Latitude:
                    -85.79167Sub Item Longitude:
                    JeffersonSubject Item County:
                    38.113887Latitude:
                    -85.791667Longitude:
                    03/07/1994Closure Date:
                    PENILE ROAD DRUMS (Closed: Restored)Description:
                    ClosedStatus:
                    53366Facility Id:

SHWS:

LOUISVILLE, KY  
1301 PENILE ROAD    N/A

47 SHWSPENILE RD DRUMS S106885657
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VALLEY STATION S107602565 JOHNNY BURKS COMPOSTING FACILITY 12602 E ONELL RD 40272 SWF/LF
CONSENT, PRP
RCRA-TSDF, RCRA NonGen / NLR,

SHELBYVILLE 1000415672 CUSTOM INDUSTRIAL SERVICES HWY 60 EAST 40213 SEMS-ARCHIVE, CORRACTS,
LOUISVILLE 1018275081 MP 056 0264 B00397N 10.60 1-65 NB TO RT 1416(FREEDOM WAY 40213 RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO
LOUISVILLE 1019323381 MP 056 0264 B00399N 10.60 I65 TO K264 WB RAMP OVER I264 40213 RCRA-CESQG
LOUISVILLE S108084169 OVERLEY SERVICE CENTER 770 SHEPHERDSVILLE ROAD 40219 SHWS
LOUISVILLE U001184932 ASHLAND OUTER LOOP 40219 UST
LOUISVILLE 1004706159 AMERICAN CELLOPHANE & PLASTICS LOUISVILLE INDUSTRIAL PARK 40214 RCRA NonGen / NLR
LOUISVILLE 1018275048 MP 056 0264 B00389N 10.60 I-65/I-65NB TO I-264EB RAMP 40213 RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO
LOUISVILLE S106885604 FARMERS LN DRUM FARMERS LANE 40118 SHWS
LOUISVILLE 1003869569 CLARK’S LANDFILL SOUTH END OF BOHANNON 40272 SEMS-ARCHIVE
LOUISVILLE 1001219559 BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS DIXIE HWY 40272 RCRA NonGen / NLR
LOUISVILLE 1016141610 CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC. CSX OUTER LOOP &OLD 3RD ST 40214 RCRA NonGen / NLR
LOUISVILLE 1015743078 PADUCAH & LOUISVILLE RAILWAY, INC. US 31W- DIXIE HWY 40272 RCRA NonGen / NLR
LOUISVILLE 1018275058 MP 056 0264 B00404N 10.00 RT 1416-FREEDOM WAY SB /I 264 40213 RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO
FAIRDALE S113704580 BOBBY RENFRO RESIDENCE 1308 FAIRDALE RD 40118 SWF/LF

Count: 15 records ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClBTAdq2tUQ1STU8dag7rLA1Bos395B6ezL7ivN6Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ1STU1dag5rLA2Bos695B7ezL8ivN3Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ2STU9dag3rLA8Bos695B1ezL9ivN2Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ2STUAdag4rLA3Bos495B4ezL9ivN2Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClBTAdq2tUQ1STU9dag1rLA9Bos595B2ezL7ivNADo61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClBVAdq1tUQ1STU2dag2rLA9Bos595BAezL4ivN3Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ1STU5dag8rLA1Bos795B2ezL6ivNADo61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ2STU9dag3rLA8Bos695B1ezL5ivN9Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClBTAdq2tUQ1STU7dag9rLA9Bos695B7ezL1ivN5Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ1STU4dag9rLA7BosA95B6ezL7ivNADo61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ1STU2dag3rLA2BosA95B6ezL6ivNADo61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ2STU7dag2rLA5Bos295B7ezL2ivN1Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ2STU6dag8rLA5Bos495B1ezL8ivN9Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClB2Adq1tUQ2STU9dag3rLA8Bos695B1ezL6ivN9Do61
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2d2.dl1d.U8Tla9Ldo15Uz3vTo4ran6cLQ12oQ8a5227dj1E..7klV19dr9hUv1YTQAsaq2GLS8Xoe25dU24.J1NlO6wdv1xUQ2rTj1Uat2AL11ooEAH5K0izI6pvKtgoG2ydN2r.g1ClBTAdq2tUQ2STU4dag8rLA1Bos595B6ezL9ivN1Do61


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/21/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/18/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.
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Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (404) 562-8651
Last EDR Contact: 06/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 101

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 101

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/26/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.
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Date of Government Version: 02/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/02/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 02/24/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/05/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 11/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/24/2014
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 09/14/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/07/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/01/2012
Number of Days to Update: 146

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 133

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/15/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/02/2017
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/19/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 05/19/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 01/20/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 127

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/24/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/21/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 04/04/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (404) 562-9900
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/24/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/30/2015
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 05/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/19/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2010
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/14/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 06/05/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

TC5010109.5s     Page GR-10

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 06/21/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 05/17/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/21/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 12/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/20/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/02/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/03/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/02/2016
Number of Days to Update: 91

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2012
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/24/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/18/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 93

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC5010109.5s     Page GR-12

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/21/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/05/2016
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  571-373-0407
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/07/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/16/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

SHWS:  State Leads List
State Hazardous Waste Sites. State hazardous waste site records are the states’ equivalent to CERCLIS. These sites
may or may not already be listed on the federal CERCLIS list. Priority sites planned for cleanup using state funds
(state equivalent of Superfund) are identified along with sites where cleanup will be paid for by potentially
responsible parties. Available information varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 12/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SWF/LF:  Solid Waste Facilities List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 11/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 66

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716
Last EDR Contact: 05/01/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/14/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UIC:  UIC Information
A listing of wells identified as underground injection wells, in the Kentucky Oil & Gas Wells data base.

Date of Government Version: 08/25/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/19/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/2017
Number of Days to Update: 103

Source:  Kentucky Geological Survey
Telephone:  859-323-0544
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SWRCY:  Recycling Facilities
A listing of recycling facilities located in the state of Kentucky.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/24/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/10/2015
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST LF:  Historical Landfills
This solid waste facility listing contains detail information that is not included in the landfill listing. A
listing with detail information is no longer available by the Department of Environmental Protection.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2006
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SB193:  SB193 Branch Site Inventory List
The inventory indicates facilities that have performed permanent closure activities at a regulated underground
storage tank facility and have known soil and/or groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: 09/05/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/13/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/18/2006
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-5981
Last EDR Contact: 04/08/2016
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/25/2016
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST:  Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/2017
Number of Days to Update: 60

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-5981
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SPILLS:  State spills
A listing of spill and/or release related incidents.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/2017
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  DEP, Emergency Response
Telephone:  502-564-2380
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Site Listing
A listing of sites that use engineering controls.

Date of Government Version: 12/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INST CONTROL:  State Superfund Database
A list of closed sites in the State Superfund Database. Institutional controls would be in place at any site that
uses Contained or Managed as a Closure Option.

Date of Government Version: 12/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Sites
Sites that have been accepted into the Voluntary Cleanup Program or have submitted an application.

Date of Government Version: 12/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/2017
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Listing
A listing of drycleaner facility locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/27/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-573-3382
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BROWNFIELDS:  Kentucky Brownfield Inventory
The Kentucky Brownfield Program has created an inventory of brownfield sites in order to market the properties
to those interested in brownfield redevelopment. The Kentucky Brownfield Program is working to promote the redevelopment
of these sites by helping to remove barriers that prevent reuse, providing useful information to communities,
developers and the public and encouraging a climate that fosters redevelopment of contaminated sites.

Date of Government Version: 11/10/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/15/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Division of Compliance Assistance
Telephone:  502-564-0323
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CDL:  Clandestine Drub Lab Location Listing
Clandestine drug lab site locations.

TC5010109.5s     Page GR-15

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 12/21/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716
Last EDR Contact: 06/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NPDES:  Permitted Facility Listing
A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/02/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/2017
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-3410
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/21/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

AIRS:  Permitted Airs Facility Listing
A listing of permitted Airs facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/27/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-573-3382
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/11/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PSTEAF:  Facility Ranking List
The Underground Storage Tank Branch (USTB) has ranked all PSTEAF reimbursable facilities requiring corrective
action, in accordance with 401 KAR 42:290. Directive letters will be issued on the basis of facility ranking and
available PSTEAF funding in sequential order as ranked. For example, Rank 2 facilities will be issued directives
before Rank 3 facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/30/2017
Number of Days to Update: 110

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-5981
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LEAD:  Environmental Lead Program Report Tracking Database
Lead Report Tracking Database

Date of Government Version: 04/17/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  502-564-4537
Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/21/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Sites
A listing of coal ash pond site locations.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/07/2014
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  502-564-6716
Last EDR Contact: 07/31/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 10/06/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).
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Date of Government Version: 10/06/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/28/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 99

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/08/2017
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.
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Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/09/2017
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historic Gas Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 07/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/19/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/03/2013
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2017
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 107

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/10/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/23/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/13/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/22/2016
Number of Days to Update: 123

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/30/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 05/22/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/12/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/25/2017
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 
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Daycare Centers: Certified Child Care Homes
Source: Cabinet for Families & Children
Telephone: 502-564-7130

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Environmental & Public Protection Cabinet
Telephone: 502-564-6736

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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